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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

INFORMATION ON THE REQUESTED LOCATION

Site Address:

701 S. Glassell Street
Orange, CA 92866

Client Project Name/Number:

Hart Park
7191

Coordinates:

N 33-46-35, W 117-51-6 (NAD 83)
33.776423, -117.851569

Date of Report

January 18, 2023

ERS Project Number:

2104773464

Subject Site Listed on the
following lists:

CERS-CA Hist-CA

Subject Site Listed as Map ID#:

1 (Click here for details)

USGS 7.5 Minute Quad Map:

Orange (Date Unavailable)

Subject Site Located within a

Potential Area of Concern:

No

Township, Section and Range:

Township: 04S Range: 09W Section: 32
Baseline: San Bernardino

Site Elevation:

level)

(feet above or below (-) mean sea

189

Flood Zone:
(Digital Flood Insurance Rate
Maps - DFIRMS)

Only available digital data is provided

Panel: 06059C0163J, Effective Date: 12/3/2009

Zone X - Area of minimal flood hazard, usually depicted on FIRMs as above the 500-

year flood level.

Fire Insurance Map Coverage:

There may be coverage of your site.

Radon Information:

EPA Radon Zone: 3 (Predicted avg for county: < 2 pCi/L)
For zip code 92866:

Number of tests per zip code: 4

Number of tests where radon is > 4 pCi/L: 0

Percentage of test where radon is > 4 pCi/L: 0.00%
Other Information:

Not Reported

Search Radius Expansion Size: 0
(In Miles)
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

Soil Type:
(USDA Soil Survey Geographic
Database) (SSURGO)

Map Unit Name: San Emigdio fine sandy loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Map Unit Type: Consociation

Drainage Class - Dominant Condition: Well drained

General Information: Coarse-loamy, mixed, superactive, calcareous, thermic Typic
Xerofluvents

Top 3 Map Unit Components are below (if available):

Component Name: Metz, Hueneme, San Emigdio

Component Percentage: 4%, 4%, 85%

Hydric: No, No, No

Zip Codes Searched for
“Un-Mappable” Sites:

Not Researched

Occurrence Count:

100
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

SUMMARY OF OCCURRENCES

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE | ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
1 10548700 701 S Glassell St CERS-CA Listed Subject Site N/A
Maps: Hart Park Pool Orange
l! Z! 31
4
1 CAC002603169 701 S GLASSELL ST Hist-CA No Longer Subject Site N/A
Maps: CITY OF ORANGE ORANGE Listed
1,23
4
2 174274 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.12 NW -2
Maps: | Cadnicks 76 255299 Agency
1,24
2 255318 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.12 NW -2
Maps: 76 STATION 5299 Agency
1,24
2 243972 684 S. CLASSELL ST. UST-CA Listed 0.12 NW -2
Maps: UNOCAZ SS. NO. Orange
1.2 4 5299
3 411444 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.12 NW -3
Maps: Hart Park Pool Agency
124
4 866657 660 S. GLASSELL Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.13 NW -2
Maps: 660 S. Glassell St. ST.
124
4 872456 660 S. GLASSELL ST Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.13 NW -2
124 ST
5 SC AQMD-SC- 684 S GLASSELL ST Air-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps 168871 ORANGE
1.2 4 CADNICKS 76-
== 255299
5 38389-SC 684 S GLASSELL ST AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: UNION DLR ORANGE
1,24
5 168871-SC 684 S GLASSELL ST AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: CADNICKS 76- ORANGE
124 255299
5 125124-SC 684 S GLASSELL ST AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps CONOCOPHILLIPS ORANGE
1.2 4 | CO,255299, THEGA
= S PROS INC
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
5 112086-SC 684 S GLASSELL ST AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: TOSCO CORP. ORANGE
124 DANIEL LENTZ,
=== SITE #30848
5 147972-SC 684 S GLASSELL ST AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: JEMS ORANGE ORANGE
124 INC/76
5 10578799 684 S Glassell St CERS-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: Cadnicks 76 255299 Orange
124
5 RO0003336-ORG 684 GLASSELL County-LUST- Closed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: 76 STATION 5299 ORANGE Closed-CA
124
5 T0605910252 684 GLASSELL ENF-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: 76 STATION 5299 ORANGE
124
5 1217659 684 S. GLASSELL Hist-City-UST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: UNOCAL SERVICE ORANGE
1.2 4 STATION #5299
5 44022 684 S Glassell St Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: Danny's Union 76 Orange
1,24 Sve
5 210935 684 SOUTH Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 NW -1
1.2 4 5299 ORANGE
5 130116 684 S GLASSELL ST Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: JEMS ORANGE 76 Orange
12,4
5 71495-PD 684 S GLASSELL ST Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: DANNYS UNION ORANGE
1,2,4 Sve
5 267709 684 SOUTH Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: STATION 5299 GLASSELL
1.2 4 ORANGE
5 272934 684 S GLASSELL Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps UNION OIL ORANGE
124 SERVICE STATION
=== 529
5 T0605910252 684 GLASSELL LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 0.14 NW -1
Maps: 76 STATION 5299 ORANGE CASE
124 CLOSED
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE | ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
5 CAL000366046 684 S GLASSELL ST RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: CADNICKS 76- ORANGE
1.2 4 255299
5 CAD982008815 684 S GLASSELL ST RCRA-SQG-US Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: DANNYS UNION ORANGE
12 4 SERVICE
5 248377 684 S GLASSELL ST UST-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: | Cadnicks 76 255299 Orange
1,24
5 174274 684 S GLASSELL ST UST-CRSP-CA Listed 0.14 NW -1
Maps: | Cadnicks 76 255299 ORANGE
1,24
6 793121 HART PARK Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.16 E -11
Maps: Hart Park Orange
124
7 770001 HART PARK Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.16 E -11
Maps: Hart Park Orange
124
8 16236 2741 N GRAND AVE Cleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: Laundry Santa Ana
1.2 4 Laundromat
9 131402-SC 2739 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps CREST SANTA ANA
1.2 4 | CLEANERS, SUSIE
= LEE, DBA
9 136420-SC 2739 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: | CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
1,24
9 54334-SC 2739 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: | CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
1,24
9 133431-SC 2739 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps CREST SANTA ANA
124 CLEANERS,
== VICTOR HUGO
JIMENEZ DBA
9 10583455 2739 N GRAND AVE CERS-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: | CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
1,24
9 11345 2739 N GRAND AVE Cleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps Crest Cleaners Santa Ana
1,24
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE | ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
9 RO0000033-ORG 2739 N GRAND AVE County-Others-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
124
9 CAL000393502 2739 N GRAND AVE DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
124
9 CAL000264863 2739 N GRAND AVE DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: SMC CREST SANTA ANA
12 4 CLEANERS INC
9 CALO00431795 2739 N GRAND AVE DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: | CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
124
9 CALO000410931 2739 N GRAND AVE DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps LINA & JOHN SANTA ANA
1.2 4 GROUP INC DBA
=== | CREST CLEANERS
9 CAD981412950 2739 N GRAND AVE DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
124
9 CAL000299996 2739 N GRAND AVE DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
124
9 30720012 2739 NORTH GRAND Eval-Hist-Other-CA REFER: 1248 0.16 SW -7
Maps: CREST CLEANERS AVENUE LOCAL
12 4 SANTA ANA AGENCY
9 336439-PD 2739 N GRAND AVE Hist-Cleaners Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: | CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
1,24
9 74962 2739 N Grand Ave Hist-Cleaners Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: Crest Cleaners Santa Ana
1,24
9 CAL000431795 2739 N GRAND AVE RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.16 SW -7
Maps: | CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA
124
9 T10000017861 2739 N GRAND AVE SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 0.16 SW -7
Maps: CREST CLEANERS SANTA ANA CASE
1.2 4 CLOSED
10 10180283 2731 N Grand Ave CERS-CA Listed 0.17 SW -7
Maps: AT&T Mobility - 22 Santa Ana
124 FWY/GLASSEL

(USID11706)
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE | ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
10 10162497 2731 N GRAND AVE CERS-CA Listed 0.17 SW -7
Maps: VERIZON SANTA ANA
124 WIRELESS
- T (GLASSELL)
11 484538 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.17 NW -2
Maps: ORANGE CITY Agency
124 DUMP #4
11 1186229 HART PARK 600 S. Hist-Orange-County- Listed 0.17 NW -2
Maps: ORANGE CITY GLASSELL ST. LF-CA
1.2 4 DUMP #4 ORANGE
11 1186229 HART PARK 600 S Hist-SWIS-CA Listed 0.17 NW -2
Maps: ORANGE CITY GLASSELL ST
1.2 4 DUMP #4 ORANGE
11 LF3589 600 S GLASSELL ST NEI-LF-CA Listed 0.17 NW -2
Maps: Orange City Dump ORANGE
1,24 #4
11 2200 HART PARK 600 S SWIS-CA Listed 0.17 NW -2
Maps: Orange City Dump GLASSELL ST
1.2 4 #4 Orange
12 811611 Not Reported by Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.17 N 3
Maps: 636 S Grand St Agency
1,24
13 737657 371 E RIVER AVE Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.19 NE -11
Maps: 371 E River Ave Orange
124
14 CAL912145901 365 E RIVER AVE RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.19 NE 0
Maps: | ORANGE ARMORY ORANGE
1,24
15 139285-SC 2727 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.19 SwW -7
Maps: BIG LOTS #4264 SANTA ANA
1,24
15 121960-SC 2727 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.19 SwW -7
Maps: PIC N SAVE SANTA ANA
124 STORE #4264
15 10593772 2727 N. Grand Ave CERS-CA Listed 0.19 SW -7
Maps: Big Lots Santa Ana Santa Ana
1.2 4 4264
15 FA0074350-ORG 2727 N GRAND County-Others-CA Listed 0.19 sSW -7
Maps: BIG LOTS SANTA SANTA ANA
124 ANA 4264
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE | ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
15 CAL000391101 2727 N GRAND AVE RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.19 sSwW -7
Maps: PNS BIG LOTS SANTA ANA
1.2 4 #4264
16 168072 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.19 SW -7
Maps: Verizon Wireless: Agency
1.2 4 Glassell
16 8051 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.19 SW -7
Maps: AT&T Mobility - 22 Agency
124 FWY/GLASSEL
=T (USID11706)
17 12243 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.2 SW -7
Maps: Big Lots Santa Ana Agency
1.2 4 4264
18 758991 PARK ORLEANS Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.21W -16
Maps: Park Orleans CONDOS
1.2 4 Condos Orange
19 63251-SC 2702 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.21 SW -7
Maps: CHEVRON USA SANTA ANA
1,24
19 210334 2702 N GRAND Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.21 SW -7
Maps: 91814 SANTA ANA
1,24
19 1256290 2702 N GRAND Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.21 SW -7
124
20 736246 River Avenue Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.21 N 1
Maps: E River Ave at S Orange
12 4 Grand St
21 204901 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.21s -8
Maps: EXXON SERVICE Agency
124 STATION #3981
21 T0605900699 2701 N N. GRAND ENF-CA Listed 021S -8
Maps: EXXON SERVICE AVE
124 STATION #3981 SANTA ANA
21 933666 2701 GRAND Hist-HWS-CA Listed 0.21S -8
Maps: EXXON SERVICE SANTA ANA
124 STATION #39
21 933666 2701 GRAND Hist-LUSTIS-CA Listed 0.21S -8
Maps: EXXON SERVICE AVENUE, NORTH
124 STATION #3981 SANTA ANA
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE | ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
21 933666 2701 GRAND Hist-Regional-UST- Listed 0.21S -8
Maps: EXXON SERVICE AVENUE NORTH CA
124 STATION #3981 SANTA ANA
21 229465 2701 N GRAND Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.21S -8
Maps: EXXON SERVICE SANTA ANA
12 4 STATION
21 933666 2701 N GRAND Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.21S -8
Maps: EXXON R/S #7- SANTA ANA
1.2 4 3981
21 T0605900699 2701 N N. GRAND LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 0.21S -8
Maps: EXXON SERVICE AVE CASE
1.2 4 | STATION #3981 SANTA ANA CLOSED
22 89132-SC 1220 E FAIRHAVEN AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.23S -8
Maps: SHELL OIL CO SANTA ANA
1,24
22 260301 1220 E FAIRHAVEN Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.23S -8
Maps: RICHARD SANTA ANA
1.2 4 YEGENIAN
22 1284778 1220 E FAIRHAVEN Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.23S -8
Maps: JACKS SHELL SANTA ANA
1,24
22 CAD981458623 1220 E FAIRHAVEN/ RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.23S -8
Maps: SHELL OIL CO GLASSELL
1.2 4 SANTA ANA
23 787484 FAIRHAVEN AVE. Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.24 SE 0
Maps: Fairhaven Ave. and AND OLD GRAND
1.2 4 Old Grand St. ST. (MHC11-045)
=== (MH#C11-045) Santa Ana
24 347693 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.24 NW -4
Maps: | SR 22 - Filling Lewis Agency
12 4 Channel
24 7134 Orange WDR-CA Listed 0.24 NW -4
Maps: | SR 22 - Filling Lewis Orange
12 4 Channel
25 737474 HART PARK Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.24 NE -4
Maps: Hart Park Armory ARMORY
1.2 4 Orange
26 10466359 2647 N Grand Ave CERS-CA Listed 0.24 s -8
Maps: 7-ELEVEN INC. Santa Ana
124 STORE #27461
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE | ELEV
(MILES) DIFF
(FEET)
26 155751 2647 N Grand Ave Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.24 S -8
Maps: 7-Eleven Santa Ana
124
27 651473 HART PARK Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.24 NE -3
Maps: Hart Park Armory ARMORY
1.2 4 Orange
28 88229 Not Reported by CRSP-CA Listed 0.24 S -8
Maps: 7-ELEVEN INC. Agency
12 4 STORE #27461
29 SC AQMD-SC- 2650 N GRAND AVE Air-CA Listed 0.25S -8
Maps: 136011 SANTA ANA
1 2 4 | GRAND CHEVRON,
== BHUPINDER S
MAC DBA
29 136011-SC 2650 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.25S -8
Maps: | GRAND CHEVRON, SANTA ANA
1.2 4 BHUPINDER S
== MAC DBA
29 131123-SC 2650 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.25S -8
Maps: GRAND CAR SANTA ANA
1.2 4 WASH & FOOD
= ="~ | MART - CHEVRON
29 105027-SC 2650 N GRAND AVE AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.25S -8
Maps: VASKIN SANTA ANA
1 2 4 | KOSHKERIAN,GRA
=T ND AVE CAR
WASH & M
30 30720004 2525 NORTH GRAND Eval-Hist-Other-CA REFER: 1248 04S -11
Maps: ACE CLEANERS AVENUE LOCAL
14 SANTA ANA AGENCY
30 T10000017925 2525 N GRAND AVE SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 04S -11
Maps: ACE CLEANERS SANTA ANA CASE
14 CLOSED
31 CAD049901176 426 W ALMOND RCRA-COR-US Listed 0.74 NW -6
Maps: AMF VOIT INC ORANGE
1,4
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POTENTIAL AREAS OF CONCERN/CONTAMINATION SUMMARY

SUBJECT SITE WITHIN

AREAS FOUND WITHIN 1-

DATABASE SEARCHED POTENTIAL AREA OF MILE RADIUS
CONCERN
NPL-R9-US No 0
MethanelLF-CA No 0
Military-Bases-US No 0
LA-LF-CA No 0
SGV-Deep-Plumes-CA No 0
SGV-Shallow-Plumes-Puente- No 0
Valley-CA

SGV-Shallow-Plumes-CA No 0

DATABASE OCCURRENCE SUMMARY

HIGH RISK* OCCURRENCES IDENTIFIED IN REQUESTED SEARCH RADIUS

DISTANCE SEARCHED

HIGH RISK

DATABASE SEARCHED (MILES) OCCURRENCES FOUND
CERCLIS-US 0.5 0
CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0
County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0
County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0
Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0
Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0
LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0
Military-Active-CA 1 0
NPL-US 1 0
Proposed-NPL-US 1 0
Response-CA 1 0
SAA-Agreements-US 1 0
School-Active-CA 0.5 0
SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0
State-Response-Active-CA 1 0
Superfund-Active-CA 1 0
Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg10 0.5 0
Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg4 0.5 0
Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0
Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0.5 0
VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0

* For the purposes of this report, “high risk” occurrences are those that have known contamination and have not
received a “case closed” or “no further action” status from the agency that maintains the records.

ASTM/AAI STANDARD RECORD SOURCES SUMMARY

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL | ASTMMN. | ERSDATABASE | TOTALLISTINGS | MAP ID #5S
RECORD SOURCES RCH DIST. i
SEARCH DIST.
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(MILES)
Federal NPL site list 1.0/1.0 NPL-US 0 None Listed
Proposed-NPL-US 0 None Listed
Federal Delisted NPL site list 05/1.0 Delisted-NPL-US 0 None Listed
Federal CERCLIS list 05/0.5 CERCLIS-US 0 None Listed
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site 05/0.5 CERCLIS-Archived- 0 None Listed
list us
Federal RCRA CORRACTS 1.0/1.0 RCRA-COR-US 1 31
facilities list -
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS 0.5/0.5 RCRA-TSDF-US 0 None Listed
TSD facilities list
Federal RCRA generators list Property RCRA-CESQG-US 0 None Listed
and
adjoining
properties /
0.25
RCRA-LQG-US 0 None Listed
RCRA-NON-US 5 5,9, 14, 15,22
RCRA-SQG-US 1 5
Federal Inst/Eng control Property Controls-RCRA-US 0 None Listed
registries Only /0.25
Controls-US 0 None Listed
Hist-US-EC 0 None Listed
Hist-US-IC 0 None Listed
LIENS-US 0 None Listed
Federal ERNS list Property ERNS-US 0 None Listed
Only /
0.0625
State and Tribal-Equivalent NPL 1.0/1.0 Response-CA 0 None Listed
State-Response- 0 None Listed
Active-CA
State-Response-NFA- 0 None Listed
CA
State-Response- 0 None Listed
Other-CA
State and Tribal-Equivalent 0.5/0.5 Superfund-Active-CA 0 None Listed
CERCLIS
Superfund-NFA-CA 0 None Listed
Superfund-Other-CA 0 None Listed
State and Tribal landfill and/or 0.5/0.5 County-SWF-CA 0 None Listed
solid waste disposal sites
Debris-US 0 None Listed
Hist-Dumps-US 0 None Listed
Land-Disposal-CA 0 None Listed
SWIS-CA 1 11
SWLF-US 0 None Listed
Tribal-ODI-US 0 None Listed
State and Tribal Leaking Storage 0.5/0.5 County-LUST-CA 0 None Listed
Tank Lists
County-LUST-Closed- 1 5
CA B
County-LUST-Open- 0 None Listed
CA
Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0 None Listed
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

LUST-Closed-CA 2 5,21
LUST-Open-CA 0 None Listed
Tribal-LUST-Closed- 0 None Listed
Reg4
Tribal-LUST-Closed- 0 None Listed
Reg9
Tribal-LUST-Open- 0 None Listed
Regl0
Tribal-LUST-Open- 0 None Listed
Reg4
Tribal-LUST-Open- 0 None Listed
Reg9
Tribal-LUST-Regl 0 None Listed
Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0 None Listed
State and Tribal Registered Property AST-CA 0 None Listed
Storage Tank Lists and
adjoining
properties /
0.25
AST-CRSP-CA 0 None Listed
City-AST-CA 0 None Listed
City-UST-CA 0 None Listed
County-AST-CA 0 None Listed
County-UST-CA 0 None Listed
FEMA-UST-US 0 None Listed
Hist-UST-CA 5 5,5,19, 21, 22
Tribal-UST-Regl 0 None Listed
Tribal-UST-Regl0 0 None Listed
Tribal-UST-Reg4 0 None Listed
Tribal-UST-Reg7 0 None Listed
Tribal-UST-Reg9 0 None Listed
UST-Abandoned-CA 0 None Listed
UST-CA 2 2,5
UST-Closed-CA 0 None Listed
USTComp-CA 0 None Listed
UST-CRSP-CA 1 5
UST-Priority-CA 0 None Listed
UST-Proposed-CA 0 None Listed
State and Tribal Inst/Eng Control Property Controls-CA 0 None Listed
Registries Only /0.5
Deed-CA 0 None Listed
Hist-Controls-CA 0 None Listed
HWMP-Controls-CA 0 None Listed
Liens-CA 0 None Listed
State and Tribal Voluntary 0.5/0.5 Military-Active-CA 0 None Listed
Cleanup Sites
Military-NFA-CA 0 None Listed
Military-Other-CA 0 None Listed
School-Active-CA 0 None Listed
School-NFA-CA 0 None Listed
School-Other-CA 0 None Listed
Tribal-VCP-US 0 None Listed
VCP-Active-CA 0 None Listed
VCP-NFA-CA 0 None Listed
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VCP-Other-CA 0 None Listed

State and Tribal Brownfield Sites 0.5/0.5 BF-MOA-CA 0 None Listed

BF-Tribal-US 0 None Listed

FEDERAL ASTM/AAI DATABASES
DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0

SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
BF-Tribal-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
BF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
CERCLIS-Archived-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
CERCLIS-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Controls-RCRA-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Controls-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Debris-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Delisted-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
FEMA-UST-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
FTTS-ENF-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Dumps-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-US-EC 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-US-1C 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
HMIS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
LIENS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PADS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
PCB-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Proposed-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RCRA-CESQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
RCRA-COR-US 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
RCRA-LQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
RCRA-NON-US 0.25 0 1 4 - - 5
RCRA-SQG-US 0.25 0 1 0 - - 1
RCRA-TSDF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
SAA-Agreements-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SWLF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-LUST-Closed-Reg4 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-LUST-Closed-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg10 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg4 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-LUST-Regl 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-ODI-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Tribal-UST-Regl 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Tribal-UST-Reg10 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Tribal-UST-Reg4 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Tribal-UST-Reg7 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Tribal-UST-Reg9 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Tribal-VCP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0

STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES
DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0

SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL

AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
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STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES
DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0
SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
AST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
BF-MOA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
BZ-HazWaste-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
CERS-CA 0.25 1 1 5 - - 7
CHMIRS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
City-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
City-CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
City-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
City-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
CorAct-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
CorAct-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
CORTESE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
County-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
County-Hist-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
County-LUST-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
County-LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 1 0 0 - 1
County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
County-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 2 - - 2
County-SLIC-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
County-SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
County-SWF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
County-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
CRSP-CA 0.25 0 3 7 - - 10
CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Deed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
ENF-CA 0.25 0 1 1 - - 2
ENF-SMARTS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
ENF-Wastewater-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Eval-Hist-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Eval-Hist-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 1 1 - 2
HazWaste-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-Cort-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
HIST-R4-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
HIST-SLIC-CV-CLOSED-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
HIST-SLIC-CV-OPEN-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-UST-CA 0.25 0 2 3 - - 5
Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-WIP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-WIP-Backlog-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-WIP-Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
HWIS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
HWMP-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
ICE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Land-Disposal-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Liens-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 1 1 0 - 2
LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Manifest2-RI 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Military-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Military-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0
SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
Military-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PR-MOA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Response-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
School-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
School-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
School-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
SLIC-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 1 1 - 2
SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
State-Response-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
State-Response-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
State-Response-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Superfund-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Superfund-NFA-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Superfund-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SWIS-CA 0.5 0 0 1 0 - 1
SWRCY-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
UST-Abandoned-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
UST-CA 0.25 0 2 0 - - 2
UST-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
USTComp-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
UST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 1 0 - - 1
UST-Priority-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
UST-Proposed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
VCP-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
VVCP-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES
DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0
SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
Air-CA 0.25 0 1 1 - - 2
AIR-DIST-CA 0.25 0 5 11 - - 16
BioFuel-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
CAF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - 0
CDL-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
CDL-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
CHWEF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Cleaners-CA 0.25 0 0 2 - - 2
Coal-Ash-Dams-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
County-BI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Dams-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
DPR-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - 0
DryCleaners-CA 0.25 0 0 6 - - 6
EGRID-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
EPA-Watch-List-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
FA-HW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
FA-HW-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
FA-SWF-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
FRS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
FTTS-INSP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
FUDS-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
FUSRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
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DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0
SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-AFS2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-AFS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-AWS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-CA 0.0625 1 0 - - - 1
Hist-CalFID-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-CALSITES-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-CERCLIS-NFRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-CERCLIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-City-UST-CA 0.25 0 1 0 - - 1
Hist-Deed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-DTG-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-FIFRA-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-FINDS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-HWS-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1
Hist-LUSTIS-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1
HIST-MLTS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
HIST-MTBE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-NPL-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Orange-County-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1
Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Hist-Prop65-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-RCRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Regional-LUST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Regional-Other-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Regional-SLIC-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Regional-Spills-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Regional-SWLF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Regional-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1
Hist-SCL-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-SWIS-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1
Hist-ToxicPits-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-TRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-USGS-WaterWells-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-USTReg-CA 0.25 0 0 3 - - 3
Hist-WaterWells-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-WMUDS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
HWT-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
ICIS-Air-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
ICIS-FEC-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
ICIS-NPDES-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
LA-Waste-Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Lead-Smelter-2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Lead-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
LMOP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
Mines2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Mines-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Mines-CDMG-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
MINES-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
MLTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Mortgage-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
MRDS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
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SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES
DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0
SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
MWMP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
NCI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
NEI-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1
NPDES-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
NPDES-SW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
OGM-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
OGW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
OSCF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
PCS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Perch1-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Perch2-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Project-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
RADINFO-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
RFG-Lab-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
RMP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - 0
ROD-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
SDWIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - 0
SP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Spills-SSO-CA 0.25 0 2 9 - - 11
SSTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
TierPer-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
TOMS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Tribal-Air-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
TRIS2000-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
TRIS2010-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
TRIS80-US 0.0625 0 0 - - 0
TRIS90-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
TSCA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
UIC2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
UIC-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
UMTRA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
USGS-Waterwells-US 0.0625 0 0 - - 0
Vapor-Intrusions-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0
WDR-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1
PROPRIETARY HISTORIC DATABASES
DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0
SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
Hist-Agriculture 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Auto Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Auto Repair 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0
Hist-Chemical Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Chemical-Storage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Cleaners 0.25 0 0 2 - - 2
Hist-Convenience 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Disposal-Recycle 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Food-Processors 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Gun-Ranges 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Machine Shop 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Metal Plating 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Mining 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Mortuaries 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
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PROPRIETARY HISTORIC DATABASES
DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE SUBJECT 0.125 0.25 0.5 1.0
SEARCHED SITE MILES MILES MILES MILES TOTAL
Hist-Oil-Gas 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-OilGas-Refiners 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Other 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Paint-Stores 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Petroleum 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Post-Offices 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Printers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Rental 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-RV-Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Salvage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Service Stations 0.25 0 4 1 - - 5
Hist-Steel-Metals 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Textile 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Transportation 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Trucking 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Vehicle-Parts 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
Hist-Vehicle-Washing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0
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1-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP1)
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<> Federal NPL ® FederalRCRAnon-CORRACTSTSDA Federal Emergency Releass Repono Statedribal UST g ERS Supplemental Govt Sources
@ Federal Delisted NPL (8 Federal RCRA Generators o\, Emergency Release Reports %ﬂé StatefTribal Brownfield q} ERS Exclusive Historic Sources
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@ Federal RCRACORRACTS CD StatefTribal ASTM Other

All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency. Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc. Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence. Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed”
or “no further action” status. Occurrences shown in have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk. The detailed status information and
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information. Occurrences shown in are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received
a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk.
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0.25-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP2)
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@ Federal RCRACORRACTS CD StatefTribal ASTM Other

All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency. Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc. Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence. Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed”
or “no further action” status. Occurrences shown in have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk. The detailed status information and
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information. Occurrences shown in are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received
a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk.
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0.0625-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/ OCCURRENCES (MAP3
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All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency. Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc. Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence. Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed”
or “no further action” status. Occurrences shown in have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk. The detailed status information and
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information. Occurrences shown in are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk.
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1-MILE TOPOGRAPHIC MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP4)
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All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency. Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc. Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence. Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed”

or “no further action” status. Occurrences shown in

800-377-2430

have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk. The detailed status information and
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information. Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received
a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk.

www.RecCheck.com

Page 25
Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved

2104773464


http://www.reccheck.com/

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAPS)

Note: Occurrences on this map have agency provided coordinates which differ significantly from c.]eocoded locations.
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This “AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAP 4)" is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable laws,
copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision, color

scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept.
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SUMMARY OF AGENCY DIFFERENCES

MAP ID ID/ SITE NAME ADDRESS / DATABASE AGENCY DISTANCE DIRECTION
COORDINATES (MILES)
2 243972 684 S. CLASSELL ST. -117.85218, 0.17 N
UNOCAZ SS. NO. UST-CA 33.77881
5299
3 411444 Not Reported by Agency -117.85089, 0.1 NE
Hart Park Pool CRSP-CA 33.77776
4 866657 660 S. GLASSELL ST. -117.85523, 0.22 w
660 S. Glassell St. Spills-SSO-CA 33.77742
9 CAD981412950 2739 N GRAND AVE -117.85291, 0.22 S
CREST CLEANERS DryCleaners-CA 33.77344
9 T10000017861 2739 N GRAND AVE -117.85197, 0.14 S
CREST CLEANERS SLIC-Closed-CA 33.77445
10 10162497 2731 N GRAND AVE -117.85226, 0.13 S
VERIZON CERS-CA 33.77462
WIRELESS
(GLASSELL)
13 737657 371 E RIVER AVE -117.84915, 0.24 NE
371 E River Ave Spills-SSO-CA 33.77931
16 8051 Not Reported by Agency -117.85226, 0.13 S
AT&T Mobility - 22 CRSP-CA 33.77462
FWY/GLASSEL
(USID11706)
16 168072 Not Reported by Agency -117.85226, 0.13 S
Verizon Wireless: CRSP-CA 33.77462
Glassell
17 12243 Not Reported by Agency -117.85216, 0.17 S
Big Lots Santa Ana CRSP-CA 33.77394
4264
30 T10000017925 2525 N GRAND AVE -117.85146, 0.35 S
ACE CLEANERS SLIC-Closed-CA 33.77137
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MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP6)

Note: Occurrences on this map are reported in Air Quality databases. Potential air plumes are drawn in the direction of the prevailing wind.
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All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency/source. Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as:
the size of the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc. Potential air dispersion plumes are depicted to graphically show the direction
contaminates may travel based on prevailing wind data and provide a visual screening tool only. Actual direction will vary especially by season. Depending on the actual contaminate, amount
released, and other variables, the distance from the source the contaminate may travel can and will vary. Interpretation and review of all the actual relevant data by an environmental professional is

recommended before making any decisions, conclusions or otherwise based on the map depictions, air data, and potential air dispersion plumes.
This “MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP 6)" is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable

laws, copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision,
color scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept.
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LISTED OCCURRENCE DETAILS

DATABASE

STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION

‘ MAP ID

CERS-CA

Listed Subject Site 189 ft

(O ft higher than site)

SITE NAME

MAPS

Hart Park Pool

1234

10548700

ADDRESS

CITY

ZIP

701 S Glassell St

Orange

92866

DETAILS

General Program & Facility Information
CERS ID: 10548700

Facility ID: FA0039601

Facility Regulator Key ID: FA0039601
Organization Code: 90492871
Business/Organization Name: Hart Park Pool
Multiple Jurisdictional Business? (Y/N): No
Business Origin: EDT

Count of Business' CERS User Accounts: 0
Facility Count for Business: 1

Last Submittal Date (any element): 11/9/2016 9:37:57 AM
Count of Submitted Elements: 3

Remote Facility? (Y/N): No

Small Quantity Generator Facility? (Y/N): No
Local Facility Grouping: Not Reported

Facility Specific Information

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): Not Reported
Number of Employees: 0

Property Owner Name: Not Reported

Property Owner Phone Number: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing City: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing State: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Zip Code: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Country: Not Reported

More Details Link
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID
Hist-CA No Longer Listed Subject Site 189 ft
(O ft higher than site) 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
CITY OF ORANGE 1,2, 3 4 CAC002603169
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
701 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
DETAILS
Original Database: HWIS-CA
Last Agency Status: Listed
Archive Date: 10/07/21
No Longer Listed-EPA ID: CAC002603169
Facility County: 30
Mailing Street: 230 E CHAPMAN AVE
Mailing City: ORANGE
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip: 928661506
Contact Name: PAMELA GALERA
Contact Phone: 7147447272
Year: 2006
TONS: 1.43276
TSD EPA ID: CAD009007626
Category Code: 151
Category Description: Asbestos containing waste
Method Description: LANDFILL
Year: 2006
TONS: 1.43276
TSD EPA ID: CAD009007626
Category Code: 151
Category Description: Asbestos containing waste
Method Description: DISPOSAL, LAND FILL
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
CRSP-CA Listed 0.12 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 2
SITE NAME MAPS ID
Cadnicks 76 255299 1,24 174274
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 174274

Site EI ID: 10578799

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77742
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.853531

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Program Description: Hazardous Waste Generator

Program Description: Underground Storage Tank

Evaluation Information

Evaluation Date: 8/2/2018

Violations Found? (Y/N): Yes

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): field verification. annual monitoring cert after a temporary closure.
Evaluation Division: Orange City Fire Department

Evaluation Program: UST

Evaluation Source: CERS

Evaluation Date: 7/24/2018

Violations Found? (Y/N): Yes

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

CRSP-CA Listed 0.12 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 2
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
76 STATION 5299 1,24 255318
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 255318

Site El ID: T0605910252

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.798452
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.853079

Program Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Evaluation Information

: Not Reported

:Violation Information

: Not Reported
:Enforcement Information
: Not Reported
:Chemical Information

: Not Reported
:Coordinate Information

: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
UST-CA Listed 0.12 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 2
SITE NAME MAPS ID
UNOCAZ SS. NO. 5299 ly 27 4 243972
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S. CLASSELL ST. Orange 92666
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DETAILS
More Information on Site? Go to Following Link:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/search.asp
CERSID: Not Reported
Global ID: 30-030-000002
COUNTY: Orange
Permitting Agency: ORANGE, CITY OF
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.7788102
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.8521818
PROJECT TYPE: Not Reported
RB Case Number: Not Reported
LOC Case Number: Not Reported
Case Worker: Not Reported
MTBE DATE: Not Reported
GW CONC (PPB): Not Reported
MATRIX: Not Reported
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
CRSP-CA Listed 0.12 miles NW 186 ft
(3 ft lower than site) 3
SITE NAME MAPS ID
Hart Park Pool 1,24 411444
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 411444

Site EI ID: 10548700

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77776
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.850891

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Evaluation Information

Evaluation Date: 8/8/2017

Violations Found? (Y/N): Yes

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): Not Reported

Evaluation Division: Orange City Fire Department
Evaluation Program: HMRRP

Evaluation Source: CERS

Evaluation Date: 7/23/2015

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): No violations

Evaluation Division: Orange City Fire Department
Evaluation Program: HMRRP

Evaluation Source: CERS

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.13 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 4
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
660 S. Glassell St. 1,24 866657
ADDRESS CITY zIP

660 S. GLASSELL ST.
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S ——
DETAILS

Facility and Program Information
Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’'s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 5/6/2020

Draft Submit Date: 5/7/2020

Original Certified Date: 5/7/2020

SSO Number Appear Points: 1

SSO Storm Associated: No

Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported
SSO Volume Method: Eyeball estimation
SSO Operator Name: Mike Carney

SSO Operator Phone: 7147445557
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77742
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.85523

Additional Information
: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.13 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 4
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
660 S. GLASSELL ST 1,24 872456
ADDRESS CITY ZIP

660 S. GLASSELL ST
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S ——
DETAILS

Facility and Program Information
Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 2/24/2021

Draft Submit Date: 2/25/2021

Original Certified Date: 2/25/2021

SSO Number Appear Points: 1

SSO Storm Associated: No

Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Eye Ball

SSO Operator Name: Fernando Nieves, ECS
SSO Operator Phone: 7145326412

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.80693

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.86031

Additional Information
: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
Air-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
CADNICKS 76-255299 1,24 SC AQMD-SC-
- 168871
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

Toxic Facility Information

Facility ID: 168871

Database Year: 2015

Air Basin: SC

County Code: 30

District Code: SC

District: SOUTH COAST AQMD

Facility SIC Code: 5541

COID: ORA

Prioritization Thresholds: Not Reported

Health Risk Assessment (HRA): Not Reported
Non-Cancer Chronic Hazard Index: Not Reported
Non-Cancer Acute Hazard Index: Not Reported
CHAPIS: Not Reported

CERR Code: Not Reported

Pollutant Information
: Not Reported

Agency ID Desc: The first portion is the Air Quality District, the second portion is the County, the last is the Facility ID

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP 1D
AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
UNION DLR ly 27 4 38389-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92666
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DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://www3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=38389
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility Id: 38389

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 8

Location Zip Code Extension: 3019

Facility Representative First Name: DANIEL

Facility Representative Last Name: LENTZ

Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396720

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX 2390 RM 2133 06 ENV COMPLIANCE
Mailing City: BREA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92622

Mailing Zip Code Extension: 2390

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396720

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: DANIEL

Mailing Representative Last Name: LENTZ

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CADNICKS 76-255299 l’ 2’ 4 168871-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=168871
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 168871

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: NISHANT
Facility Representative Last Name: CHUDASAMA
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396759

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Address: 684 S GLASSELL ST

Mailing City: ORANGE

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92866

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396759

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: MISHAND
Mailing Representative Last Name: CHUDASAMA

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CONOCOPHILLIPS C0,255299,THEGAS PROS INC l’ 2’ 4 125124-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=125124
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 125124

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported

Facility Representative First Name: RIZWAN & ANJUM

Facility Representative Last Name: MALIK

Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396720

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Address: 600 N DAIRY ASHFORD ST., TR 1032B ATTN: LICENSE & PERMITS
Mailing City: HOUSTON

Mailing State: TX

Mailing Zip Code: 77079

Mailing Zip Code Extension: 1175

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396720

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: RIZWAN & ANJUM

Mailing Representative Last Name: MALIK

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
TOSCO CORP. DANIEL LENTZ, SITE #30848 l’ 2’ 4 112086-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92666
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=112086
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 112086

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 8

Location Zip Code Extension: 3019

Facility Representative First Name: DANIEL
Facility Representative Last Name: LENTZ
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396720

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX 52085

Mailing City: PHOENIX

Mailing State: AZ

Mailing Zip Code: 85072

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396720

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Representative First Name: DANIEL
Mailing Representative Last Name: LENTZ

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
JEMS ORANGE INC/76 l’ 2’ 4 147972-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=147972
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 147972

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: JAVIER
Facility Representative Last Name: VICENCIO
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 2760329

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: 684 S GLASSELL ST

Mailing City: ORANGE

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92866

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 2760329

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Representative First Name: JAVIER
Mailing Representative Last Name: VICENCIO

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

CERS-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Cadnicks 76 255299 ly 27 4 10578799
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S Glassell St Orange 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

General Program & Facility Information

CERS ID: 10578799

Facility ID: FA0060020

Facility Regulator Key ID: FA0060020
Organization Code: 90539815
Business/Organization Name: Cadnicks 76 255299
Multiple Jurisdictional Business? (Y/N): No
Business Origin: EDT

Count of Business' CERS User Accounts: 1

Facility Count for Business: 1

Last Submittal Date (any element): 12/28/2016 9:21:15 AM
Count of Submitted Elements: 4

Remote Facility? (Y/N): No

Small Quantity Generator Facility? (Y/N): No

Local Facility Grouping: Not Reported

Facility Specific Information

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): Not Reported
Number of Employees: 0

Property Owner Name: Not Reported

Property Owner Phone Number: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing City: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing State: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Zip Code: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Country: Not Reported

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

County-LUST-Closed-CA Closed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5

SITE NAME MAPS ID

76 STATION 5299 1,24 RO0003336-ORG

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

684 GLASSELL ORANGE 92866

800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com Page 43 2104773464
Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved



http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=119179784&JOBID=A6FFE1C6-C81D-472D-9836-434208B05A66

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

S ——
DETAILS

County: Orange
Record ID: RO0003336
Case ID: 05UT004

Case Closed Date: 1/11/2006

Type of Closure: Closure certification issued

Status: Not Reported

Case Type Code: S

Released Substance: Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline
and additives), leaded & unleaded

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

ENF-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
76 STATION 5299 1,24 T0605910252
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 GLASSELL ORANGE 92866
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S ——
DETAILS

Global ID: T0605910252

County: Orange

Site History: Not Reported

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Lead Agency: ORANGE COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: SR

Local Agency: ORANGE COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: Not Reported

Loc Case Number: 05UT004

File Location: Local Agency

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Potential Media Affected: Soll

How Discovered: * SA

How Discovered Description: Not Reported
Stop Method: Other Means

Stop Method Description: Not Reported
Action Date: 2006-01-11

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter

Action Date: 2006-01-11
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Action: Closure Summary

Action Date: 2005-06-07
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Hist-City-UST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #5299 1,24 1217659
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S. GLASSELL ORANGE
DETAILS

Reported Date: 1998
List: City of Orange Underground Storage Tank List
Agency: City of Orange Fire Department
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Danny's Union 76 Svc 1,24 44022
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S Glassell St Orange 92866
DETAILS

Sic Code: 5541
Desc: Service Stations/Vehicle Fueling
Site Added: 2/2010

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
UNOCAL SS. NO. 5299 1,24 210935
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 SOUTH GLASSELL ORANGE 92866
DETAILS
AS OF DATE: 7/18/2001
SITE TYPE: RETAIL
TANK TYPE: UST
COUNTY: ORANGE
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID
Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
JEMS ORANGE 76 1,24 130116
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST Orange 92866
DETAILS
Sic Code: 5541
Desc: Service Stations/Vehicle Fueling
Site Added: 2/2010
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
DANNYS UNION SVvC 1,24 71495-PD
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866-3019
DETAILS
Listing Year: 1997
SIC Category: SERVICE STATIONS-GASOLINE & OIL
SIC Code: 554101
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
STATION 5299 1,24 267709
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 SOUTH GLASSELL ORANGE 92666
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS
Note: ID has been assigned by ERS
Tank Details:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002D671.pdf
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
UNION OIL SERVICE STATION 529 1,24 272934
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ORANGE 92666
DETAILS
Note: ID has been assigned by ERS
Tank Details:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002D601. pdf
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
CLOSED (1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
76 STATION 5299 l Z 4 T0605910252
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 GLASSELL ORANGE 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Sites Details

URL:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0605910252
Global ID: T0605910252

Case Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Agency Provided Address: 684 GLASSELL
Status Date: 1/11/2006

Cleanup Fund Case: NO

Lead Agency: ORANGE COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not Reported

Local Agency: Not Reported

Resolution Case Number: Not Reported
Location Case Number: 05UT004

File Location: LOCAL AGENCY

Potential Contaminants of Concern: GASOLINE
Potential Media Affected: SOIL

Site History: Not Reported

Begin Date: 3/14/2005

How Discovered: SA

How Discovered Description: Not Reported
Stop Method: OTHER MEANS

Stop Method Description: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.798452
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.853079

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
CADNICKS 76-255299 ly 27 4 CAL000366046
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Additional details may be found online using the following link:

https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/rcrainfoquery_3.facility_information?pgm_sys_id=CAL000366046
Source Type: Implementer

Generator Status: Non-Generator

NAICS1: CONFECTIONERY AND NUT STORES
Active Site Indicator: H----

Owner Name: CADNICKS INC

Operator Name: NISHANT CHUDASAMA

In Handler Universes: Y

In a Universe: Y

Universal Waste: Y

Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

Receive Date: 20110726

Acknowledge Flag Date: 20110726
Contact First Name: NISHANT

Contact Last Name: CHUDASAMA
Contact Street 1: 684 S GLASSELL ST
Contact City: ORANGE

Contact State: CA

Contact Zip: 92866

Contact Phone: 714-978-6220

Contact FAX: 714-978-1959

Contact E-mail Address: NISHANT@CADNICKS.COM
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
RCRA-SQG-US Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft

(1 ft lower than site) 5

SITE NAME MAPS ID
DANNYS UNION SERVICE ly 27 4 CAD982008815
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Additional details may be found online using the following link:

https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/rcrainfoquery_3.facility_information?pgm_sys_id=CAD982008815
Source Type: Notification

Generator Status Universe: SQG

Generator Status: Small Quantity Generator

NAICS1: GASOLINE STATIONS

Active Site Indicator: H----

Owner Name: DANIEL W LENTZ UNION OIL

Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED

In Handler Universes: Y

In a Universe: Y

Receive Date: 19870626

Acknowledge Flag Date: 19910331
Contact First Name: ENVIRONMENTAL
Contact Last Name: MANAGER
Contact Street 1: 684 S GLASSELL
Contact City: ORANGE

Contact State: CA

Contact Zip: 92666

Contact Country: US

Contact Phone: 714-639-6720

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

UST-CA Listed 0.14 miles NW 188 ft
(1 ft lower than site) 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Cadnicks 76 255299 l’ 2’ 4 248377
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
684 S GLASSELL ST Orange 92866
800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com Page 51 2104773464

Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved


http://www.reccheck.com/

DETAILS

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

More Information on Site? Go to Following Link:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/search.asp
CERSID: 10578799

Global ID: FA0060020

COUNTY: Orange

Permitting Agency: Orange County Environmental Health
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77742

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.85353
PROJECT TYPE: Not Reported

RB Case Number: Not Reported

LOC Case Number: Not Reported

Case Worker: Not Reported

MTBE DATE: Not Reported

GW CONC (PPB): Not Reported

MATRIX: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS

DISTANCE

ELEVATION

UST-CRSP-CA Listed

0.14 miles NW

188 ft
(1 ft lower than site)

SITE NAME

MAPS

MAP 1D

5

ID

Cadnicks 76 255299

124

174274

ADDRESS

CITY

ZIP

684 S GLASSELL ST

ORANGE

92866

800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 174274

El ID: 10578799

Agency Provided Address: 684 S GLASSELL ST
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77742

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.853531
Program Description: Underground Storage Tank

Evaluation Information (2017 to present)

Evaluation Date: 8/4/2021

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): field verification.

Evaluation Division: Orange City Fire Department
Evaluation Program: UST

Evaluation Source: CERS

Evaluation Date: 8/4/2021

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Other/Unknown

Evaluation Type: Other, not routine, done by local agency
Evaluation Note(s): overfill testing.

Evaluation Division: Orange City Fire Department
Evaluation Program: UST

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.16 miles E 178 ft
(11 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Hart Park 1,24 793121
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
HART PARK Orange 92866
800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com Page 53 2104773464
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 4/3/2013

Draft Submit Date: 4/3/2013

Original Certified Date: 4/10/2013

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.776844
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.848922

Additional Information

Event ID: 793121

Certificate 1D: 149842

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.16 miles E 178 ft
(11 ft lower than site) 7
SITE NAME MAPS ID
Hart Park 1,24 770001
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
HART PARK Orange 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 8/19/2011

Draft Submit Date: 8/19/2011

Original Certified Date: 11/2/2011

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.776833
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.848892

Additional Information

Event ID: 770001

Certificate 1D: 351082

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D

Cleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)

SITE NAME MAPS ID
Laundry Laundromat 1,24 16236
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2741 N GRAND AVE Santa Ana 92705
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DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

County: Orange

Executive First Name: Nghia

Executive Last Name: Nguyen
Professional Title: Not Reported

Executive Title: President

Executive Gender: Male

ZIP Four: 8751

Carrier Route: C033

Delivery Point Barcode: 411

Metro Area: LA-Long Bch, CA
Neighborhood: Cabrillo Park

Phone Number Combined: (714) 651-3540
Fax Number Combined: 0

Toll Free Number Combined: 0

Website: Not Reported

Company Description: Not Reported
Primary SIC Code: 721501

Primary SIC Description: Laundries-Self Service
Primary SIC Ad Size: Not Reported
Primary SIC Year Appeared: 2010

SIC Code 1: 721501

SIC Code 1 Description: Laundries-Self Service
SIC Code 1 Ad Size: Not Reported

SIC Code 1 Year Appeared: Not Reported
SIC Code 2: Not Reported

SIC Code 2 Description: Not Reported

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS, SUSIE LEE, DBA l’ 2’ 4 131402-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=131402
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 131402

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 1

Location Zip Code Extension: 1523
Facility Representative First Name: SUSIE
Facility Representative Last Name: LEE
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396977
Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Mailing City: SANTA ANA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92701

Mailing Zip Code Extension: 1523

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396977

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Representative First Name: SUSIE
Mailing Representative Last Name: LEE

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 136420-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=136420
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 136420

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 2

Location Zip Code Extension: 1523

Facility Representative First Name: MUSTAFA
Facility Representative Last Name: EL CHEIKH
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396977

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE

Mailing City: SANTA ANA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92701

Mailing Zip Code Extension: 1523

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396977

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: MUSTAFA
Mailing Representative Last Name: EL CHEIKH

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 54334-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http:/imww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=54334
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility Id: 54334

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: 1523

Facility Representative First Name: YOUNG SIK
Facility Representative Last Name: KANG
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396977

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE

Mailing City: SANTA ANA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92701

Mailing Zip Code Extension: 1523

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396977

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: YOUNG SIK
Mailing Representative Last Name: KANG

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS, VICTOR HUGO JIMENEZ DBA l’ 2’ 4 133431-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=133431
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 133431

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 2

Location Zip Code Extension: 1523

Facility Representative First Name: VICTOR HUGO
Facility Representative Last Name: JIMENEZ
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 6396977

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE

Mailing City: SANTA ANA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92701

Mailing Zip Code Extension: 1523

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 6396977

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: VICTOR HUGO
Mailing Representative Last Name: JIMENEZ

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

CERS-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 10583455
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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DETAILS

General Program & Facility Information

CERS ID: 10583455

Facility ID: FA0O064574

Facility Regulator Key ID: FA0064574
Organization Code: 90546670
Business/Organization Name: CREST CLEANERS
Multiple Jurisdictional Business? (Y/N): No
Business Origin: EDT

Count of Business' CERS User Accounts: 0
Facility Count for Business: 1

Last Submittal Date (any element): Not Reported
Count of Submitted Elements: 0

Remote Facility? (Y/N): No

Small Quantity Generator Facility? (Y/N): No
Local Facility Grouping: Not Reported

Facility Specific Information

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): Not Reported
Number of Employees: Not Reported

Property Owner Name: Not Reported

Property Owner Phone Number: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing City: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing State: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Zip Code: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Country: Not Reported

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Cleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)

SITE NAME MAPS ID
Crest Cleaners 1,24 11345
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE Santa Ana 92705
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DETAILS

Facility and Program Information
County: Orange

Executive First Name: Bassem
Executive Last Name: Yacoup
Professional Title: Not Reported
Executive Title: Owner

Executive Gender: Male

ZIP Four: 8751

Carrier Route: C033

Delivery Point Barcode: 394

Metro Area: LA-Long Bch, CA
Neighborhood: Cabrillo Park

Phone Number Combined: (714) 639-6977
Fax Number Combined: 0

Toll Free Number Combined: 0
Website: Crestcleaners.Com
Company Description: Not Reported
Primary SIC Code: 721201

Primary SIC Description: Cleaners
Primary SIC Ad Size: Regular
Primary SIC Year Appeared: 1984
SIC Code 1: 721201

SIC Code 1 Description: Cleaners
SIC Code 1 Ad Size: Not Reported
SIC Code 1 Year Appeared: Not Reported
SIC Code 2: Not Reported

SIC Code 2 Description: Not Reported

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

County-Others-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 ROO0000033-ORG
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS
County: Orange
Type: Industrial Site Cleanups
Case ID: 011C013
Record ID: RO0000033
Released Substance(s: PERCHLOROETHYLENE
TRICHLOROETHYLENE
Status Description: CLOSED
Case Closed Date: 7/27/2001
Type of Closure: Closure
certification
issued
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 9
SITE NAME MAPS ID
CREST CLEANERS 1,24 CAL000393502
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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DETAILS

EPA ID: CAL000393502

Create Date: 1/24/2014 10:36:44 AM

Facility Act Ind: N

Inact Date: 6/30/2014

Facility Street2: Not Reported

County: Orange

Latitude: O

Longitude: 0

Mailing Name: Not Reported

Facility Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Facility Mailing Address 2: Not Reported
Facility Mailing City: SANTA ANA

Facility Mailing State: CA

Facility Mailing Zip Code: 92705

Region Code: 4

Owner Name: BASSEM ABD ELMOLAGALY
Owner Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Owner Address2: Not Reported

Owner City: SANTA ANA

Owner State: CA

Owner Zip Code: 92705

Owner Phone Number: 7146106389

Owner Fax Number: Not Reported

Contact Name: BASSEM ABD ELMOLAGALY
Contact Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Contact Address2: Not Reported

Contact City: SANTA ANA

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
SMC CREST CLEANERS INC l’ 2’ 4 CAL000264863
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 927058751
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EPA ID: CAL000264863

Create Date: 1/14/2003 10:33:41 AM
Facility Act Ind: N

Inact Date: 6/30/2012

Facility Street2: Not Reported

County: Orange

Latitude: 33.774032

Longitude: -117.853104

Mailing Name: Not Reported

Facility Mailing Address: 2739 NORTH GRAND AVE
Facility Mailing Address 2: Not Reported
Facility Mailing City: SANTA ANA
Facility Mailing State: CA

Facility Mailing Zip Code: 927050000
Region Code: 4

Owner Name: SMC CREST CLEANER
Owner Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Owner Address2: Not Reported

Owner City: SANTA ANA

Owner State: CA

Owner Zip Code: 927050000

Owner Phone Number: 7146396977
Owner Fax Number: 0000000000
Contact Name: HEKMAT CHEIKH
Contact Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Contact Address2: Not Reported
Contact City: SANTA ANA

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 CAL000431795
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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EPA ID: CAL000431795

Create Date: 10/30/2017 11:14:16 AM
Facility Act Ind: y

Inact Date: Not Reported

Facility Street2: Not Reported

County: Orange

Latitude: O

Longitude: 0

Mailing Name: Not Reported

Facility Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Facility Mailing Address 2: Not Reported
Facility Mailing City: SANTA ANA
Facility Mailing State: CA

Facility Mailing Zip Code: 92705
Region Code: 4

Owner Name: ADEL SALIB

Owner Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Owner Address2: Not Reported

Owner City: SANTA ANA

Owner State: CA

Owner Zip Code: 92705

Owner Phone Number: 7143004321
Owner Fax Number: Not Reported
Contact Name: ADEL SALIB

Contact Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Contact Address2: Not Reported
Contact City: SANTA ANA

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
LINA & JOHN GROUP INC DBA CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 CAL000410931
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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EPA ID: CAL000410931

Create Date: 10/7/2015 8:21:30 AM
Facility Act Ind: N

Inact Date: 6/30/2016

Facility Street2: Not Reported

County: Orange

Latitude: 0

Longitude: 0

Mailing Name: Not Reported

Facility Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Facility Mailing Address 2: Not Reported
Facility Mailing City: SANTA ANA

Facility Mailing State: CA

Facility Mailing Zip Code: 92705

Region Code: 4

Owner Name: LINA & JOHN GROUP INC
Owner Address: 10343 SLATER AVE APT 201
Owner Address2: Not Reported

Owner City: FOUNTAIN VALLEY

Owner State: CA

Owner Zip Code: 927084783

Owner Phone Number: 7143310352
Owner Fax Number: 7148430206
Contact Name: MAGDY KALDAS
Contact Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Contact Address2: Not Reported

Contact City: SANTA ANA

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 CAD981412950
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 927010000
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EPA ID: CAD981412950

Create Date: 4/10/1987

Facility Act Ind: n

Inact Date: 6/30/2002

Facility Street2: Not Reported

County: Orange

Latitude: 33.773438

Longitude: -117.852912

Mailing Name: Not Reported

Facility Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Facility Mailing Address 2: Not Reported
Facility Mailing City: SANTA ANA
Facility Mailing State: CA

Facility Mailing Zip Code: 927010000
Region Code: 4

Owner Name: SUSIE C LEE

Owner Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Owner Address2: Not Reported

Owner City: SANTA ANA

Owner State: CA

Owner Zip Code: 927010000

Owner Phone Number: 7146396977
Owner Fax Number: Not Reported
Contact Name: SUSIE C LEE

Contact Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Contact Address2: Not Reported
Contact City: SANTA ANA

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

DryCleaners-CA Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 CAL000299996
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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EPA ID: CAL000299996

Create Date: 11/2/2005 2:38:16 PM
Facility Act Ind: N

Inact Date: 6/30/2007

Facility Street2: Not Reported

County: Orange

Latitude: 33.774016

Longitude: -117.853095

Mailing Name: Not Reported

Facility Mailing Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Facility Mailing Address 2: Not Reported
Facility Mailing City: SANTA ANA
Facility Mailing State: CA

Facility Mailing Zip Code: 92705

Region Code: 4

Owner Name: STEVE EL CHEIKH
Owner Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Owner Address2: Not Reported

Owner City: SANTA ANA

Owner State: CA

Owner Zip Code: 92705

Owner Phone Number: 9498319269
Owner Fax Number: Not Reported
Contact Name: STEVE EL CHEIKH
Contact Address: 175 WOOD CREST LN
Contact Address2: Not Reported
Contact City: ALISO VIEJO

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Eval-Hist-Other-CA REFER: 1248 LOCAL 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
AGENCY (7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 30720012
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 NORTH GRAND AVENUE SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

URL:
http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.asp?global_id=30720012
Envirostor ID: 30720012

Agency Provided Address: 2739 NORTH GRAND AVENUE
County: ORANGE

Site Type: EVALUATION

Site Type Detailed: EVALUATION

Acres: Not Reported

Assessor's Parcel Number: NONE SPECIFIED

National Priorities List: NO

Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED

Project Manager: Not Reported

Supervisor: REFERRED - NOT ASSIGNED

Division Branch: CLEANUP CYPRESS

Site Code: Not Reported

Assembly: 69

Senate: Not Reported

Congressional District: Not Reported

Special Program: Not Reported

Status: REFER: 1248 LOCAL AGENCY

Status Date: 4/26/2001

Past Uses: NONE SPECIFIED

Restricted Use: NO

Funding: NOT APPLICABLE

Regulatory Agencies Involved: NONE SPECIFIED
Potential Contamination of Concern: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed Contamination of Concern: NONE SPECIFIED

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Hist-Cleaners Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l Z 4 336439-PD
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705-8751
DETAILS
Listing Year: 1997
SIC Category: CLEANERS
SIC Code: 721201
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID
Hist-Cleaners Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
SITE NAME MAPS
Crest Cleaners l 2 4 74962
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N Grand Ave Santa Ana
DETAILS
Site Added: 1/1/2013
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site)
SITE NAME MAPS ID
CREST CLEANERS l Z 4 CAL000431795
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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DETAILS

Additional details may be found online using the following link:

https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/rcrainfoquery_3.facility_information?pgm_sys_id=CAL000431795
Source Type: Implementer

Generator Status: Non-Generator

NAICS1: COIN-OPERATED LAUNDRIES AND DRYCLEANERS
Active Site Indicator: H----

Owner Name: ADEL SALIB

Operator Name: ADEL SALIB

In Handler Universes: Y

In a Universe: Y

Universal Waste: Y

Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

Receive Date: 20171030
Acknowledge Flag Date: 20171030
Contact First Name: ADEL

Contact Last Name: SALIB

Contact Street 1: 2739 N GRAND AVE
Contact City: SANTA ANA

Contact State: CA

Contact Zip: 92705

Contact Phone: 714-300-4321

Contact E-mail Address: ADEL_SLB@YAHOO.COM
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 0.16 miles SW 182 ft
CLOSED (7 ft lower than site)
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
CREST CLEANERS l’ 2’ 4 T10000017861
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2739 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

Sites Details

URL:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000017861
Global ID: T10000017861

Case Type: CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Agency Provided Address: 2739 N GRAND AVE

Status Date: 7/27/2001

Cleanup Fund Case: NO

Lead Agency: ORANGE COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: Not Reported

Local Agency: ORANGE COUNTY LOP

Resolution Case Number: Not Reported

Location Case Number: 011C013

File Location: ALL FILES ARE ON GEOTRACKER OR IN THE LOCAL AGENCY WAREHOUSE
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not Reported

Potential Media Affected: Not Reported

Site History: PLEASE REFER TO RECENT SITE DOCUMENTS OR MONITORING REPORTS FOR SITE HISTORY. ORANGE COUNTY IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY PROFESSIONAL INTERPRETATIONS PROVIDED IN REPORTS SUBMITTED BY CONSULTANTS
FOR THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY.

Begin Date: 7/27/2001

How Discovered: Not Reported

How Discovered Description: Not Reported
Stop Method: Not Reported

Stop Method Description: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.7744489
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.8519654

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
CERS-CA Listed 0.17 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 O
SITE NAME MAPS ID
AT&T Mobility - 22 FWY/GLASSEL (USID11706) 1, Z 4 10180283
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2731 N Grand Ave Santa Ana 92705
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DETAILS

General Program & Facility Information
CERS ID: 10180283

Facility ID: 0

Facility Regulator Key ID: Not Reported
Organization Code: 90129634
Business/Organization Name: AT&T Mobility
Multiple Jurisdictional Business? (Y/N): Yes
Business Origin: Letter

Count of Business' CERS User Accounts: 65
Facility Count for Business: 3434

Last Submittal Date (any element): 1/17/2017 1:07:18 PM
Count of Submitted Elements: 20

Remote Facility? (Y/N): No

Small Quantity Generator Facility? (Y/N): No
Local Facility Grouping: Not Reported

Facility Specific Information

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): Not Reported

Number of Employees: 0

Property Owner Name: New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC dba AT&T Mobility
Property Owner Phone Number: 214-464-2626

Property Owner Mailing Address: 308 S. Akard St., Room 1708

Property Owner Mailing City: Dallas

Property Owner Mailing State: TX

Property Owner Mailing Zip Code: 75202

Property Owner Mailing Country: United States

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

CERS-CA Listed 0.17 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 O
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
VERIZON WIRELESS (GLASSELL) l’ 2’ 4 10162497
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2731 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

General Program & Facility Information

CERS ID: 10162497

Facility ID: Not Reported

Facility Regulator Key ID: Not Reported

Organization Code: 90130042

Business/Organization Name: Verizon Wireless [Southern California]
Multiple Jurisdictional Business? (Y/N): Yes

Business Origin: Letter

Count of Business' CERS User Accounts: 7

Facility Count for Business: 2778

Last Submittal Date (any element): 10/31/2016 1:43:28 PM
Count of Submitted Elements: 9

Remote Facility? (Y/N): No

Small Quantity Generator Facility? (Y/N): No

Local Facility Grouping: Not Reported

Facility Specific Information

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): Not Reported
Number of Employees: 0

Property Owner Name: Not Reported

Property Owner Phone Number: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing City: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing State: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Zip Code: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Country: Not Reported

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

CRSP-CA Listed 0.17 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 1 1
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
ORANGE CITY DUMP #4 1,24 484538
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information
Site ID: 484538

Site El ID: 110013976830

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.778413
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.85319

Program Description: US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)

Evaluation Information

: Not Reported

:Violation Information

: Not Reported
:Enforcement Information
: Not Reported
:Chemical Information

: Not Reported
:Coordinate Information

: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Hist-Orange-County-LF-CA Listed 0.17 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 1 1
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
ORANGE CITY DUMP #4 ly 27 4 1186229
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
HART PARK 600 S. GLASSELL ST. ORANGE
DETAILS
Reported Date: 1998
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Hist-SWIS-CA Listed 0.17 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 1 1
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
ORANGE CITY DUMP #4 1,24 1186229
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
HART PARK 600 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE
DETAILS
Reported Date: 1998
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
NEI-LF-CA Listed 0.17 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 1 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
Orange City Dump #4 1,24 LF3589
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
600 S GLASSELL ST ORANGE 92866
DETAILS

County: Orange

Facility Registry Identifier: NTICALF3589
Facility Category: Area

SIC Primary: 4953

NAICS Primary: 562212

Site Description: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

SWIS-CA Listed 0.17 miles NW 187 ft
(2 ft lower than site) 1 1
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Orange City Dump #4 1,24 2200
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
HART PARK 600 S GLASSELL ST Orange
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Site Information

SWIS Number: 30-CR-0079

Name: Orange City Dump #4

Point of Contact: Abel Martinez-Centeno

Operational Status: Closed

Regulatory Status: Pre-regulation

Is Archived: Yes

Is Closed lllegal Abandoned: Yes

Is Site Inert Debris Engineered Fill: No

Is Financial Assurances Responsible: No

Absorbed On: Not Reported

Absorbed By: Not Reported

Closed lllegal Abandoned Category: C1

Environmental Protection Agency Federal Registry ID: Not Reported
County: Orange

Air Resources Board District: South Coast

State Water Resources Control Board Region: Santa Ana

Local Government: Orange

Agency Provided Address: Hart Park 600 S Glassell St

Address 2: Not Reported

Reporting Agency Legal Name: County of Orange

Reporting Agency Department: Health Care Agency, Environmental Health Division
Enforcing Agency Legal Name: County of Orange

Enforcing Agency Department: Health Care Agency, Environmental Health Division

Owner Information

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.17 miles N 192 ft
(3 ft higher than site) 1 2

SITE NAME MAPS ID
636 S Grand St 1,24 811611
ADDRESS CITY zIP

Not Reported by Agency
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 12/22/2014

Draft Submit Date: 12/23/2014

Original Certified Date: 12/23/2014

SSO Number Appear Points: 1

SSO Storm Associated: No

Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: No

SSO Volume Method: measured then calculated quantity of wastewater held behind berms, and time taken to accumulate
SSO Operator Name: Tim Dunn

SSO Operator Phone: 7145326461

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.778883

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.850936

Additional Information

Event ID: 811611

Certificate ID: 327486

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.19 miles NE 178 ft
(11 ft lower than site) 1 3

SITE NAME MAPS ID
371 E River Ave 1,24 737657
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
371 E RIVER AVE Orange 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 5/19/2009

Draft Submit Date: Not Reported

Original Certified Date: 5/21/2009

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.779311
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.849147

Additional Information

Event ID: 737657

Certificate ID: 581682

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D

RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.19 miles NE 189 ft
(O ft higher than site) 14

SITE NAME MAPS ID
ORANGE ARMORY l’ 2’ 4 CAL912145901
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
365 E RIVER AVE ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

Additional details may be found online using the following link:

https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/rcrainfoquery_3.facility_information?pgm_sys_id=CAL912145901
Source Type: Implementer

Generator Status: Non-Generator
NAICS1: NATIONAL SECURITY
Active Site Indicator: H----

Owner Name: STATE MILITARY DEPT
Operator Name: SUSAN OAKLEY

In Handler Universes: Y

In a Universe: Y

Universal Waste: Y

Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

Receive Date: 19910802

Acknowledge Flag Date: 19910802

Contact First Name: SUSAN

Contact Last Name: OAKLEY

Contact Street 1: 9800 GOETHE ROAD BOX 17
Contact City: SACRAMENTO

Contact State: CA

Contact Zip: 95827-3561

Contact Phone: 805-238-8418

Contact FAX: 805-238-8155

Contact E-mail Address: SUSAN.L.OAKLEY4.NFG@MAIL.MIL
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.19 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
BIG LOTS #4264 ly 27 4 139285-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2727 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=139285
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 139285

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported

Facility Representative First Name: DANIEL

Facility Representative Last Name: HALLISEY
Location Area Code: 909

Location Phone Number: 9802539

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Address: 12033 JACK BENNY DR SUITE #103
Mailing City: RANCHO CUCAMONGA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 91739

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Area Code: 909

Mailing Phone Number: 9802539

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: DANIEL

Mailing Representative Last Name: HALLISEY

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.19 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
PIC N SAVE STORE #4264 l’ 2’ 4 121960-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2727 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=121960
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 121960

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: DAVE
Facility Representative Last Name: WILLYERD
Location Area Code: 614

Location Phone Number: 2787011

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: 300 PHILLIPI RD

Mailing City: COLUMBUS

Mailing State: OH

Mailing Zip Code: 43228

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Area Code: 614

Mailing Phone Number: 2787011

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: DAVE
Mailing Representative Last Name: WILLYERD

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

CERS-CA Listed 0.19 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Big Lots Santa Ana 4264 l Z 4 10593772
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2727 N. Grand Ave Santa Ana 92705
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

General Program & Facility Information
CERS ID: 10593772

Facility ID: Not Reported

Facility Regulator Key ID: Not Reported
Organization Code: 90403918
Business/Organization Name: Big Lots
Multiple Jurisdictional Business? (Y/N): Yes
Business Origin: Business

Count of Business' CERS User Accounts: 1
Facility Count for Business: 158

Last Submittal Date (any element): 1/13/2015 10:40:44 AM
Count of Submitted Elements: 6

Remote Facility? (Y/N): No

Small Quantity Generator Facility? (Y/N): No
Local Facility Grouping: Not Reported

Facility Specific Information

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): Not Reported
Number of Employees: Not Reported

Property Owner Name: Not Reported

Property Owner Phone Number: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Address: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing City: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing State: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Zip Code: Not Reported
Property Owner Mailing Country: Not Reported

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

County-Others-CA Listed 0.19 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 5

SITE NAME MAPS ID

BIG LOTS SANTA ANA 4264 1,24 FA0074350-ORG

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

2727 N GRAND SANTA ANA 92705
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

County: Orange

Responsible Agency: Orange County Environmental Health
Type of Listing: Hazardous Waste Facilities

Facility ID: FA0074350

Date Run: 7/13/2018 5:50 PM

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.19 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 5
SITE NAME MAPS ID
PNS BIG LOTS #4264 ly Zy 4 CALO00391101
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2727 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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DETAILS

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

Additional details may be found online using the following link:

https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/rcrainfoquery_3.facility_information?pgm_sys_id=CAL000391101
Source Type: Implementer

Generator Status: Non-Generator

NAICS1: ALL OTHER GENERAL MERCHANDISE STORES
Active Site Indicator: H----

Owner Name: PNS STORES INC

Operator Name: DENA FERARU

In Handler Universes: Y

In a Universe: Y

Universal Waste: Y

Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

Receive Date: 20131107
Acknowledge Flag Date: 20131107
Contact First Name: DENA

Contact Last Name: FERARU

Contact Street 1: 300 PHILLIPI RD.
Contact City: COLUMBUS

Contact State: OH

Contact Zip: 43228-5311

Contact Phone: 614-278-2708
Contact FAX: 614-278-4783

Contact E-mail Address: DFERARU@BIGLOTS.COM
Universal Waste Destination Facility: Y

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
CRSP-CA Listed 0.19 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 6
SITE NAME MAPS ID
Verizon Wireless: Glassell 1,24 168072
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information
Site ID: 168072

Site EI ID: 10162497

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77462
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.85226

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Evaluation Information

Evaluation Date: 3/26/2016

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Other/Unknown

Evaluation Type: Other, not routine, done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): Read/review 2016 HMBEP. No changes. Accepted.
Evaluation Division: Orange County Environmental Health

Evaluation Program: HMRRP

Evaluation Source: CERS

Evaluation Date: 3/4/2016

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): Onsite to conduct a routine hazardous material business emergency plan HMBEP inspection. Consent to inspect and take photos if
necessary was granted by the technician, Edward Santos. No photos were taken on this date. The following was observed: 48 batteries = 177.12 gallons
of electrolyte The CERS submittal dated 1/28/16 was verified and ACCEPTED during this inspection. No HMBEP violations were observed on this date.
A copy of this report will be sent to myrna.allende@verizonwireless.com

Evaluation Division: Orange County Environmental Health
Evaluation Program: HMRRP
Evaluation Source: CERS

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

CRSP-CA Listed 0.19 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 6

SITE NAME MAPS ID
AT&T Mobility - 22 FWY/GLASSEL (USID11706) 1,24 8051
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency SANTA ANA 92705
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 8051

Site EI ID: 10180283

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77462
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.852264

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Evaluation Information

Evaluation Date: 3/20/2017

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): INSPECTOR COMMENTS: On site for routine hazardous materials and Hazardous Materials Business Emergency Plan (HMBEP)
inspection. Consent to enter and conduct inspection activities was provided by Robert Fields, Environmental Site Manger. Observed the facility and
inspected hazardous materials storage. Disclosure thresholds for the HMBEP program are 55 gallons of a liquid, 500 pounds of a solid or 200 cubic feet of
a compressed gas. The following materials were observed in amounts that meet or exceed the minimum volumes required for disclosure: -Sulfuric Acid
contained within lead acid batteries Business emergency plan is kept on site and has been submitted through the California Environmental Reporting
System (CERS). The facility is responsible for identifying all hazardous materials, to include hazardous wastes, which are above disclosure thresholds. If
there is a change in the type or amount of chemicals that are maintained on site, please submit revised [Truncated]

Evaluation Division: Orange County Environmental Health
Evaluation Program: HMRRP
Evaluation Source: CERS

Evaluation Date: 1/30/2016

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Other/Unknown

Evaluation Type: Other, not routine, done by local agency
Evaluation Note(s): Read/review 2016 HMBEP. Accepted.
Evaluation Division: Orange County Environmental Health
Evaluation Program: HMRRP

Evaluation Source: CERS

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
CRSP-CA Listed 0.2 miles SW 182 ft

(7 ft lower than site) 1 7
SITE NAME MAPS ID

Big Lots Santa Ana 4264 l Z 4 12243
ADDRESS CITY ZIP

Not Reported by Agency SANTA ANA 92705
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information
Site ID: 12243

Site El ID: 10593772

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77394
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.85216

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Program Description: Hazardous Waste Generator

Evaluation Information

: Not Reported

:Violation Information

: Not Reported
:Enforcement Information
: Not Reported
:Chemical Information

: Not Reported
:Coordinate Information

: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.21 miles W 173 ft
(16 ft lower than site) 1 8
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Park Orleans Condos 1, Z 4 758991
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
PARK ORLEANS CONDOS Orange 92866
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DETAILS

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

Facility and Program Information

information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 11/30/2010

Draft Submit Date: 12/2/2010

Original Certified Date: 12/15/2010

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.777081
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.855109

Additional Information

Event ID: 758991

Certificate I1D: 784898

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.21 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 9
SITE NAME MAPS ID
CHEVRON USA ly 27 4 63251-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2702 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com Page 90 2104773464

Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved


http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=152917283&JOBID=A6FFE1C6-C81D-472D-9836-434208B05A66

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://www3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=63251
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility Id: 63251

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: JULIO
Facility Representative Last Name: PAREDES
Location Area Code: 213

Location Phone Number: 6947759

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX 2833

Mailing City: LA HABRA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 90632

Mailing Zip Code Extension: 2833

Mailing Area Code: 213

Mailing Phone Number: 6947759

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Representative First Name: JULIO
Mailing Representative Last Name: PAREDES

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.21 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 9
SITE NAME MAPS ID
91814 l 2 4 210334
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2702 N GRAND SANTA ANA 92701
DETAILS
Note: ID has been assigned by ERS
Tank Details:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EGEB.pdf
County: Orange
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.21 miles SW 182 ft
(7 ft lower than site) 1 9
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
91814 1,24 1256290
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2702 N GRAND SANTA ANA 92701
DETAILS
Reported Date: 1998
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.21 miles N 190 ft
(1 ft higher than site) 2 O
SITE NAME MAPS ID
E River Ave at S Grand St 1,24 736246
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
River Avenue Orange 92866
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’'s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 4/11/2009

Draft Submit Date: Not Reported

Original Certified Date: 4/14/2009

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.779444
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.850833

Additional Information

Event ID: 736246

Certificate ID: 963260

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D

CRSP-CA Listed 0.21 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 1
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
EXXON SERVICE STATION #3981 l 2 4 204901
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 204901

Site El ID: T0605900699

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77347
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.852747

Program Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Evaluation Information

: Not Reported

:Violation Information

: Not Reported
:Enforcement Information
: Not Reported
:Chemical Information

: Not Reported
:Coordinate Information

: Not Reported

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
ENF-CA Listed 0.21 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
EXXON SERVICE STATION #3981 ly 27 4 T0605900699
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2701 N N. GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

Global ID: T0605900699

County: Orange

Site History: Not Reported

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Lead Agency: SANTA ANA, CITY OF
Case Worker: CC

Local Agency: SANTA ANA, CITY OF

RB Case Number: 083000885T

Loc Case Number: Not Reported

File Location: Not Reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Potential Media Affected: Soll

How Discovered: Tank Tightness Test
How Discovered Description: Not Reported
Stop Method: Not Reported

Stop Method Description: Not Reported
Action Date: 1994-05-04

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter

DATABASE STATUS

DISTANCE

ELEVATION

Hist-HWS-CA Listed

0.21 miles S

181 ft
(8 ft lower than site)

SITE NAME

MAPS

MAP ID

21

ID

EXXON SERVICE STATION #39

124

933666

ADDRESS

CITY

ZIP

2701 GRAND

SANTA ANA

92701

DETAILS

Reported Date: 1998

800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID
Hist-LUSTIS-CA Listed 0.21 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
EXXON SERVICE STATION #3981 1, 2 4 933666
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2701 GRAND AVENUE, NORTH SANTA ANA 92701
DETAILS
Reported Date: 1998
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
Hist-Regional-UST-CA Listed 0.21 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
EXXON SERVICE STATION #3981 l Z 4 933666
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2701 GRAND AVENUE NORTH SANTA ANA
DETAILS
Reported Date: 1998
List: Region #8-Santa Ana Regional Underground Tank Database List
Agency: Regional Water Quality Control Board, Region #8
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID
Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.21 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
EXXON SERVICE STATION 1,24 229465
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2701 N GRAND SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS
Note: ID has been assigned by ERS
Tank Details:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002E8BS5. pdf
County: Orange
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.21 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
EXXON R/S #7-3981 l Z 4 933666
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2701 N GRAND SANTA ANA 92701
DETAILS
Reported Date: 1998
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 0.21 miles S 181 ft
CLOSED (8 ft lower than site) 2 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
EXXON SERVICE STATION #3981 l Z 4 T0605900699
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2701 N N. GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

Sites Details

URL:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0605900699
Global ID: T0605900699

Case Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Agency Provided Address: 2701 N N. GRAND AVE
Status Date: 5/4/1994

Cleanup Fund Case: NO

Lead Agency: SANTA ANA, CITY OF

Case Worker: CC

Local Agency: SANTA ANA, CITY OF
Resolution Case Number: 083000885T
Location Case Number: Not Reported

File Location: Not Reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: GASOLINE
Potential Media Affected: SOIL

Site History: Not Reported

Begin Date: 5/25/1988

How Discovered: TANK TIGHTNESS TEST
How Discovered Description: Not Reported
Stop Method: Not Reported

Stop Method Description: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77346994
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.8527474

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.23 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 2
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
SHELL OIL CO l’ 2’ 4 89132-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
1220 E FAIRHAVEN SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://www3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=89132
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility Id: 89132

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: ANGELA
Facility Representative Last Name: SMITH
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 5461227

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX 4848

Mailing City: ANAHEIM

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92803

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 5461227

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Representative First Name: ANGELA
Mailing Representative Last Name: SMITH

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Hist-UST-CA Listed 0.23 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 2
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
RICHARD YEGENIAN 1,24 260301
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
1220 E FAIRHAVEN SANTA ANA 92701
DETAILS

Note: ID has been assigned by ERS

Tank Details:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002EDE?7 .pdf
County: Orange
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Hist-USTReg-CA Listed 0.23 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 2
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
JACKS SHELL 1, 2 4 1284778
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
1220 E FAIRHAVEN SANTA ANA 92701
DETAILS
Reported Date: 1998
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
RCRA-NON-US Listed 0.23 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 2
SITE NAME MAPS ID
SHELL OIL CO 1,24 CAD981458623
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
1220 E FAIRHAVEN/ GLASSELL SANTA ANA 92701
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S ——
DETAILS

Additional details may be found online using the following link:

https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/rcrainfoquery_3.facility_information?pgm_sys_id=CAD981458623
Source Type: Notification

Generator Status: Non-Generator

Owner Name: EQUILON ENTERPRISES LL C

Receive Date: 19960901
Acknowledge Flag Date: 19980714
Contact Country: US

Receive Date: 20001012
Acknowledge Flag Date: 19980714
Contact First Name: SONDRA
Contact Last Name: BIENVENU
Contact Street 1: 777 WALKER ST
Contact City: HOUSTON

Contact State: TX

Contact Zip: 77002

Contact Country: US

Contact Phone: 713-241-5036

Waste Code: D001 | Waste Code Description: IGNITABLE WASTE |
Waste Code: D018 | Waste Code Description: BENZENE |

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.24 miles SE 189 ft
(O ft higher than site) 2 3
SITE NAME MAPS ID
Fairhaven Ave. and Old Grand St. (MH#C11-045) 1,24 787484
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
FAIRHAVEN AVE. AND OLD GRAND ST. (MHC11-045) Santa Ana 92705
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DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 10/23/2012

Draft Submit Date: 10/23/2012

Original Certified Date: 11/2/2012

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.7733
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.8497

Additional Information

Event ID: 787484

Certificate ID: 588006

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Santa Ana City

Collection SYS: Santa Ana City CS
WDID: 85S010602

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D

CRSP-CA Listed 0.24 miles NW 185 ft
(4 ft lower than site) 24
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
SR 22 - Filling Lewis Channel 1,24 347693
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency ORANGE
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——
DETAILS
Site Regulated Program Information
Site ID: 347693
Site El ID: 258262
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.77917
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.85417
Program Description: Waste Discharge Requirements
Evaluation Information
: Not Reported
:Violation Information
: Not Reported
:Enforcement Information
: Not Reported
:Chemical Information
: Not Reported
:Coordinate Information
: Not Reported
DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
WDR-CA Listed 0.24 miles NW 185 ft
(4 ft lower than site) 24
SITE NAME MAPS ID
SR 22 - Filling Lewis Channel 1,24 7134
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Orange Orange
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DETAILS

Note: This is an ERS assigned Automated ID.
SIC/NAICS: Not Reported

County: Orange

Region: 8 - Santa Ana

WDID: 8 303511001

Agency: Orange Cnty Transportation Authority
Agency Address: 550 South Main Street, Orange, CA 92613-1584
Place/Project Type: Other

Program: WDR

Regulatory Measure Status: Historical
Regulatory Measure Type: WDR

Order Number: R8-2005-0055

NPDES Number: Not Reported

Adoption Date: 4/15/2005

Effective Date: 4/15/2005

Termination Date: 12/1/2006
Expiration/Review Date: 4/15/2020

Design Flow: 0

Major/Minor: Not Reported

Complexity: C

TTWQ: 3

Number Of Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0
Number Of Violations within 5 years: 0
Latitude: 33.77917

Longitude: -117.85417

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.24 miles NE 185 ft
(4 ft lower than site) 2 5
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Hart Park Armory 1,24 737474
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
HART PARK ARMORY Orange 92866
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DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

Note I: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 5/15/2009

Draft Submit Date: Not Reported

Original Certified Date: 5/21/2009

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.779311
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.849147

Additional Information

Event ID: 737474

Certificate 1D: 854010

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D

CERS-CA Listed 0.24 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 6
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
7-ELEVEN INC. STORE #27461 ly 27 4 10466359
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2647 N Grand Ave Santa Ana 92705
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DETAILS

General Program & Facility Information

CERS ID: 10466359

Facility ID: FA0O068062

Facility Regulator Key ID: Not Reported

Organization Code: 90397300

Business/Organization Name: 7-ELEVEN CONVENIENCE STORES
Multiple Jurisdictional Business? (Y/N): Yes

Business Origin: Business

Count of Business' CERS User Accounts: 9

Facility Count for Business: 1239

Last Submittal Date (any element): 2/28/2016 6:03:43 PM
Count of Submitted Elements: 9

Remote Facility? (Y/N): No

Small Quantity Generator Facility? (Y/N): No

Local Facility Grouping: Not Reported

Facility Specific Information

Assessor Parcel Number (APN): Not Reported

Number of Employees: 8

Property Owner Name: 7-ELEVEN INC.

Property Owner Phone Number: 972-828-6586

Property Owner Mailing Address: 1722 ROUTH STREET
Property Owner Mailing City: DALLAS

Property Owner Mailing State: TX

Property Owner Mailing Zip Code: 75201

Property Owner Mailing Country: United States

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID

Hist-Service Stations Listed 0.24 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 6
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
7-Eleven l Z 4 155751
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2647 N Grand Ave Santa Ana 92705
DETAILS
Site Added: 1/1/2013
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Spills-SSO-CA Listed 0.24 miles NE 186 ft
(3 ft lower than site) 2 7
ID

SITE NAME MAPS
Hart Park Armory 1,24 651473
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
HART PARK ARMORY Orange 92866
DETAILS

Facility and Program Information

Note |: This database contains private lateral sewage discharges contained in the State Water Resources Control Board’s SSO database. All of the
information collected in the SSO database is entered by enrollees.

Note II: State and Regional Water board staff cannot enter or modify any information in the SSO database.
SSO Status: Active

Step: Certified

Spill Created Date: 6/7/2007

Draft Submit Date: Not Reported

Original Certified Date: 6/18/2007

SSO Number Appear Points: Not Reported
SSO Storm Associated: Not Reported
Reason Investigate: Not Reported

SSO If Impact Beach: Not Reported

SSO Volume Method: Not Reported

SSO Operator Name: Not Reported

SSO Operator Phone: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.779167
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.848889

Additional Information

Event ID: 651473

Certificate ID: 705570

Region: 8

County: Orange

Agency: Orange City

Collection SYS: Orange City CS
WDID: 8SS010591

More Details Link

800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com Page 107 2104773464
Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved



http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=152918310&JOBID=A6FFE1C6-C81D-472D-9836-434208B05A66
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID
CRSP-CA Listed 0.24 miles S 181 ft

(8 ft lower than site) 2 8

SITE NAME MAPS ID
7-ELEVEN INC. STORE #27461 1,24 88229

ADDRESS CITY ZIP
Not Reported by Agency SANTA ANA 92705

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 88229

Site El ID: 10466359

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.773097
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.852823

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Evaluation Information

Evaluation Date: 8/25/2017

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): INSPECTOR COMMENTS: On site for routine hazardous materials and Hazardous Materials Business Emergency Plan (HMBEP)
inspection. Consent to enter and conduct inspection activities was provided by Reuben Jahaj, Franchise. Observed the facility and inspected hazardous
materials storage. The minimum disclosure thresholds for the HMBEP program are 55 gallons of a liquid, 500 pounds of a solid or 200 cubic feet of a
compressed gas. The following materials were observed in amounts that meet or exceed the minimum volumes required for disclosure: -Carbon Dioxide,
one dewar and one cylinder Business emergency plan has been submitted through the California Environmental Reporting System (CERS). Annual
employee safety training records were available and reviewed. The facility is responsible for identifying all hazardous materials, to include hazardous
wastes, which are above disclosure thresholds. If there is a change in the type or amount of chemicals that are [Truncated]

Evaluation Division: Orange County Environmental Health
Evaluation Program: HMRRP
Evaluation Source: CERS

Evaluation Date: 8/23/2017

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Other/Unknown

Evaluation Type: Other, not routine, done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): INSPECTOR COMMENTS: On site for hazardous materials inspection, met with Sunny. Sunny was unable to pull up training
documentation asked that | come back on Friday.

Evaluation Division: Orange County Environmental Health
Evaluation Program: HMRRP
Evaluation Source: CERS

More Details Link
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION
Air-CA Listed 0.25 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) ‘
SITE NAME MAPS ID
GRAND CHEVRON, BHUPINDER S MAC DBA 1, 2 4 SC AQMD-SC-
136011
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2650 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
DETAILS

Toxic Facility Information

Facility ID: 136011
Database Year: 2015
Air Basin: SC
County Code: 30
District Code: SC

Facility SIC Code: 5541
COID: ORA

CHAPIS: Not Reported

CERR Code: Not Reported

Pollutant Information
: Not Reported

District: SOUTH COAST AQMD

Prioritization Thresholds: Not Reported

Health Risk Assessment (HRA): Not Reported
Non-Cancer Chronic Hazard Index: Not Reported
Non-Cancer Acute Hazard Index: Not Reported

Agency ID Desc: The first portion is the Air Quality District, the second portion is the County, the last is the Facility ID

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.25 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 9
SITE NAME MAPS ID
GRAND CHEVRON, BHUPINDER S MAC DBA l, 2, 4 136011-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2650 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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DETAILS
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District: South Coast AQMD
Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=136011

Facility 1d: 136011

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 4

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: BHUPINDER
Facility Representative Last Name: SINGH
Location Area Code: 818

Location Phone Number: 7150505
Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: 5960 CANOGA AVE
Mailing City: WOODLAND HILLS

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 91367

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Area Code: 818

Mailing Phone Number: 7150505

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Representative First Name: BHUPINDER
Mailing Representative Last Name: SINGH

More Details Link

Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.25 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 9
SITE NAME MAPS ID
GRAND CAR WASH & FOOD MART - CHEVRON ly 27 4 131123-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2650 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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DETAILS

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

District: South Coast AQMD
Compliance URL:
http://mwww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=131123

Facility 1d: 131123

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 700

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: JONATHAN
Facility Representative Last Name: LORD
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 9915900
Location Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Address: 2650 N GRAND AVE
Mailing City: SANTA ANA

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92701

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 9915900

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported
Mailing Representative First Name: JONATHAN
Mailing Representative Last Name: LORD

More Details Link

Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.25 miles S 181 ft
(8 ft lower than site) 2 9
SITE NAME MAPS ID
VASKIN KOSHKERIAN,GRAND AVE CAR WASH & M 1,24 105027-SC
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2650 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92701
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL:
http://mww3.agmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=105027
Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.
Facility 1d: 105027

County Code: OR

County: Orange

Facility Status Code: S

Facility Status: SOLD

Number of Employees: 2

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported
Facility Representative First Name: VICTOR
Facility Representative Last Name: KUSHKERIAN
Location Area Code: 714

Location Phone Number: 9934994

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Address: 901 N PLACENTIA

Mailing City: FULLERTON

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92631

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Area Code: 714

Mailing Phone Number: 9934994

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: VICTOR
Mailing Representative Last Name: KUSHKERIAN

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
Eval-Hist-Other-CA REFER: 1248 LOCAL 0.4 miles S 178 ft
AGENCY (11 ft lower than site) 30
SITE NAME MAPS ID
ACE CLEANERS l, 4 30720004
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
2525 NORTH GRAND AVENUE SANTA ANA 92705
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DETAILS

URL:
http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.asp?global_id=30720004
Envirostor ID: 30720004

Agency Provided Address: 2525 NORTH GRAND AVENUE
County: ORANGE

Site Type: EVALUATION

Site Type Detailed: EVALUATION

Acres: 0

Assessor's Parcel Number: 396-361-05

National Priorities List: NO

Lead Agency: ORANGE COUNTY

Project Manager: Not Reported

Supervisor: REFERRED - NOT ASSIGNED

Division Branch: CLEANUP CYPRESS

Site Code: Not Reported

Assembly: 69

Senate: 34

Congressional District: 46

Special Program: Not Reported

Status: REFER: 1248 LOCAL AGENCY

Status Date: 4/5/2004

Past Uses: NONE SPECIFIED

Restricted Use: NO

Funding: NOT APPLICABLE

Regulatory Agencies Involved: ORANGE COUNTY
Potential Contamination of Concern: NONE SPECIFIED
Confirmed Contamination of Concern: NONE SPECIFIED

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP 1D
SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 0.4 miles S 178 ft

CLOSED (11 ft lower than site) 30

SITE NAME MAPS ID
ACE CLEANERS l, 4 T10000017925

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

2525 N GRAND AVE SANTA ANA 92705
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DETAILS

Sites Details

URL:
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T10000017925
Global ID: T10000017925

Case Type: CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Agency Provided Address: 2525 N GRAND AVE

Status Date: 4/25/2006

Cleanup Fund Case: NO

Lead Agency: ORANGE COUNTY LOP

Case Worker: Not Reported

Local Agency: ORANGE COUNTY LOP

Resolution Case Number: Not Reported

Location Case Number: 041C007

File Location: ALL FILES ARE ON GEOTRACKER OR IN THE LOCAL AGENCY WAREHOUSE
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not Reported

Potential Media Affected: Not Reported

Site History: PLEASE REFER TO RECENT SITE DOCUMENTS OR MONITORING REPORTS FOR SITE HISTORY. ORANGE COUNTY IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY PROFESSIONAL INTERPRETATIONS PROVIDED IN REPORTS SUBMITTED BY CONSULTANTS
FOR THE RESPONSIBLE PARTY.

Begin Date: 4/25/2006

How Discovered: Not Reported

How Discovered Description: Not Reported
Stop Method: Not Reported

Stop Method Description: Not Reported
Agency Provided Latitude: 33.7713736
Agency Provided Longitude: -117.8514593

More Details Link

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION ‘ MAP ID
RCRA-COR-US Listed 0.74 miles NW 183 ft
(6 ft lower than site) 3 1
SITE NAME MAPS ID
AMF VOIT INC 14 CADO049901176
ADDRESS CITY ZIP
426 W ALMOND ORANGE 92866
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DETAILS

Additional details may be found online using the following link:

https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/rcrainfoquery_3.facility_information?pgm_sys_id=CAD049901176
Source Type: Implementer

Generator Status Universe: SQG

Generator Status: Small Quantity Generator

NAICS1: GAME, TOY, AND CHILDREN'S VEHICLE MANUFACTURING
Active Site Indicator: H----

Operator Name: A M F VOIT INC

In Handler Universes: Y

In a Universe: Y

TSD Type: ---ST

Permit Progress Universe: ---ST-

NCAPS Ranking: L

Receive Date: 19800818

Acknowledge Flag Date: 19910331
Contact First Name: ENVIRONMENTAL
Contact Last Name: MANAGER
Contact Street 1: 426 W ALMOND
Contact City: ORANGE

Contact State: CA

Contact Zip: 92666

Contact Country: US

Contact Phone: 714-546-4220

Receive Date: 19960901
More Details Link
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
Air-CA Air Permits with Emissions ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 2
Sources
AIR-DIST-CA Air Pollution Control District ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 16
Sources
AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
Tanks
AST-CRSP-CA Aboveground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
BF-MOA-CA Brownfield MOA Sites (aka State/Tribal Brownfield Click Here None Found
Considered Brownfield Sites, SWRCB
MOA, Brownfield Memorandum of
Agreement)
BF-Tribal-US Historical Tribal Brownfields Federal Brownfield Click Here None Found
BF-US Brownfields Sites Federal Brownfields Click Here None Found
BioFuel-US Bio Diesel Fuel ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
BZ-Haz\W aste- Border Zone or Hazardous Waste State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA Property Med
CAF-CA Confined Animal Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
CDL-CA Clandestine Drug Labs ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
CDL-US National Clandestine Drug Lab ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Register Sources
CERCLIS- CERCLIS sites that have been Federal CERCLIS NFRAP Click Here None Found
Archived-US archived
CERCLIS-US Comprehensive Environmental Federal CERCLIS Click Here None Found
Response, Compensation, and
Liability Information System
CERS-CA California Environmental Reporting State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here 7
System (CERS) Med
CHMIRS-CA California Hazardous Material Emergency Release Click Here None Found
Incident Report System Reports
CHWEF-CA Commercial Offsite Hazardous Waste ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Facilities Sources
City-AST-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
City-CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
City-Others-CA Hazardous Material Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4E51E56A-D358-4D2F-ACC7-88ADC5AA5523
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FA7D8539-800F-4AFC-BAD0-7AB95433E32A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8817BAA5-C7C2-4B84-B8DB-94D3D9A6C70F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E0F1192D-11BB-4012-99B9-A38818EF748E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=528D4BCB-0405-4A56-9868-F9B055EC66E8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=75242010-F23D-4B39-B1DC-552B37A6F07B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FDEDEEFF-EF29-4D78-904D-819706094D3C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E4239BA5-CEC7-4AA7-A403-CD4C1D8EA690
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=982C7A4F-6AA1-4A31-9775-63716827A594
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AD6F9470-6B64-4BBE-80C9-D5E8770145D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C657D31E-7F9B-4631-A7B4-9863403D06DE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9E04717C-D711-4A33-BA37-05E5E4197B75
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=71573ADC-09B6-46EC-A0AA-D6426B2DBDF4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=94BA90C7-CC26-4CCD-AA3B-34C8C8754816
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C8889D25-C3AD-448C-BE41-28CAE907A964
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=55320173-7242-4437-805D-A04E039565C6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=725AD7F7-92C8-4CAC-86F6-065968FB907F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=48695D45-7208-4C70-B889-AA6A56F933B3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E4E3C661-09B7-46EA-82D8-CA247154DBCF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DB1769ED-F2E0-4256-AE85-FB170C4C04CC

ERS

IRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
City-UST-CA City Agency Underground Storage State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
Tanks
Cleaners-CA Cleaners ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 2
Sources
Coal-Ash- Coal Ash Contaminated Sites and ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Dams-US Hazard Dams Sources
Controls-CA California sites with Deed Restrictions State/Tribal Inst/Eng Click Here None Found
or other Controls Controls
Controls- RCRA Institutional and Engineering Federal Click Here None Found
RCRA-US Controls Summary (aka Federal Institutional/Engineering
RCRA with Controls) Controls
Controls-US US CERCLA Sites with Controls (aka Federal Click Here None Found
US IC/EC, Institutional/Engineering Institutional/Engineering
List Controls, Land Use Controls) Controls
CorAct-Closed- Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA Low
CorAct-Open- Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA High
CorAct-Other- Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA Low
CORTESE-CA Cortese Hazardous Waste & State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Substances Sites List Med
County-AST- Aboveground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
CA
County-BI-CA Business Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
County-Hist- Historic Environmental County State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA Listings Med
County-LUST- County Agency Leaking Underground State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found
CA Storage Tanks
County-LUST- County Agency Leaking Underground State/Tribal LUST Click Here 1
Closed-CA Storage Tanks, Closed Cases
County-LUST- County Agency Leaking Underground State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found
Open-CA Storage Tanks, Open Cases
County-Others- Environmental Related Databases State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here 2
CA Med
County-SLIC- County SLIC Sites Emergency Release Click Here None Found
Closed-CA Reports
County-SLIC- County SLIC Sites Emergency Release Click Here None Found
Open-CA Reports
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=91CBF089-A322-4582-B612-90F5702C27E4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=57494A37-FDB6-4B7A-9519-1509635FB6E4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5A613158-4DDB-49E4-9E8E-05780512CA4C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A5106820-F6CF-430E-A890-EAC31BE0A2A8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F25DFD81-8A6D-4FCE-BD99-C848F95751A1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A75575A8-D404-4138-BBD9-F53264DABBE4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=285FFF23-085A-40C8-9702-AD8C35F31F28
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=005176D2-B5C9-4736-886B-39E4156D53DA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=79ACA762-B462-4CDD-8B75-B77AC23A9B97
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B9FE002B-CF20-41B6-B4B4-EEF4AD799007
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=647C14DB-A8F6-4126-9208-52462DD66BDC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=21EBF2DB-7667-4B3A-A2FF-4AD81C5A580F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0DABAF1B-D12C-4390-987E-B5725A010E4C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CBEA1CBA-88B0-4B54-8E99-116E945656CB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B345616B-85BA-4D18-BF97-02A7A3B42B8D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BBC583B9-9647-40BE-8059-83D80210160B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E2ACB9C5-81C7-4232-94FA-224BC3C1F3E5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=241CDB22-9223-455E-8E24-8A860E533077
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D0E145BA-EFC7-4767-94CD-400B235E354E

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
County-SML- County Site Mitigation Unit List State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA Med
County-SWF- County Solid Waste Facilities State/Tribal Landfill/Solid Click Here None Found
CA Waste
County-UST- County Agency Underground Storage State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
CA Tanks
CRSP-CA Cal EPA Regulated Site Portal State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here 10
Med
CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
Dams-CA California Dams ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Debris-US Historical Debris Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
Deed-CA Deed Restrictions/Land Use State/Tribal Inst/Eng Click Here None Found
Restrictions Controls
Delisted-NPL- Delisted NPL Sites Federal Delisted NPL Click Here None Found
usS
DPR-CA Pesticide Regulation Licenses ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
DryCleaners- Dry Cleaner Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 6
CA Sources
EGRID-US Emissions & Generation Resource ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Facilities Sources
ENF-CA Enforcement Actions Data State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here 2
Med
ENF-SMARTS- Storm Water Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA Med
ENF- Wastewater Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Wastewater- Med
CA
EPA-Watch- Historical EPA Watch List ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
List-US Sources
ERNS-US Emergency Response Notification Federal ERNS Click Here None Found
System
Eval-Hist- EnviroStor Evaluation History Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Active-CA
Eval-Hist-NFA- EnviroStor Database Evaluation State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
CA History NFA Sites
Eval-Hist- EnviroStor Database Evaluation State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here 2
Other-CA History NFA Sites
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=20898C28-F011-4D77-BD9E-87C05BEB7E16
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=77ACF92F-6839-4D0A-BB12-BDACA907F8AE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F20671D5-E434-4D36-BC43-AECAF6621230
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=86554CDF-D7C4-4BCB-AAA8-6082C3D6CFBD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=458BB48B-907E-4264-9382-5D4723888548
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C32D0C4C-6495-4343-8CEC-6B167BFA9716
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=736536C3-C806-4AE1-B244-3ECC6B2BF1C9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2D4176BC-E22B-4B8F-958D-47AD0CEC6B4A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E0457C95-2204-47E1-8911-1E6BA1AB3A39
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CC42EDB8-6D29-4062-A245-8EDA776FDEDF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6F42C159-6BC7-4468-B2F9-CAB0FD3B1C10
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1B0621D2-93F6-4D36-9D5A-060E48219F34
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D951CEE4-068D-4AE7-AD91-8305C17BC4E8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A4D91756-D7A6-420F-B774-9598C8BE0B98
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DF287732-8B00-4EA2-9983-2A5572B16E65
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3139A214-E081-4789-99C0-562BEB203950
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=78E4BD35-F65F-474B-B0B9-32227076E262
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3BF1F647-F5E8-4D54-A441-298506448934
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5CCE3FD9-54D3-4751-AE92-FD0CFEEACC7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C0459E4C-E14A-4E0B-AB45-C315AAF5511F

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
FA-HW-CA Financial Assurance, Hazardous ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Waste Sources
FA-HW-US Financial Assurance, Hazardous ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Waste Sources
FA-SWF-CA Financial Assurance, Solid Waste ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Facilities Sources
FEMA-UST-US Historical FEMA Underground Federal UST Click Here None Found
Storage Tanks
FRS-US Facility Registry Index (FINDS) ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
FTTS-ENF-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
System (FTTS) Enforcement Actions
FTTS-INSP-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System (FTTS) Inspections Sources
FUDS-US Formerly Used Defense Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
FUSRAP-US Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Action Program Sites Sources
Haulers-CA Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
HazWaste-CA Hazardous Waste Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
Hist-AFS2-US Historical Air Facility System for ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Clean Air Act stationary sources Sources
Hist-AFS-US Historical Air Facility System for ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Clean Air Act stationary sources Sources
Hist-Agriculture Historical Ranches/Farms, ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Livestock/Agriculture Sources
Hist-AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Tanks Sources
Hist-Auto Historical Auto and Truck Dealers ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Dealers Sources
Hist-Auto Historical Automotive Repair ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Repair Sources
Hist-AWS-CA Historical Annual Workplan Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-CA Previously Listed California Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
Sources
Hist-CalFID-CA | Historical Facility Inventory Database ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist- Historical Calsites Database ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
CALSITES-CA Sources
800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com Page 119 2104773464

Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved



http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9DF1F77B-C324-481D-8E3D-C5384F09D8F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5A4EE606-1174-43EA-8C88-DE86860780AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8EFA6F5F-5F62-4611-9918-343672428BE3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=07745788-EF24-40D3-8931-E6A2E3BD584E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=79700140-AD72-490C-8400-E8A008441493
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=944F2E17-0398-4052-8A73-4BD6AB6E0A59
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B007EFEB-0103-4557-A741-C0C4DE0DB525
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=35A20096-C144-4897-87AB-E2C31A3BE3EC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FEC698ED-B997-4B4C-BAC1-9DA5DF8597D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=618E1FFD-22C0-47E6-B4B0-E94C29C88F0F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=868B4039-FA9C-4B9F-9BE6-100CA5B34720
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=828CA35B-E2B1-4664-BFD5-39ABBF7C3DF5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=90336538-9A39-4D34-8E3E-10EE18A25C31
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C94C7F43-4F8C-4263-BE82-FB52D078066F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6C5B9131-CCFE-43C2-BEAB-81B247364C8F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DD7BB672-44DD-4A03-8929-6DEB2F0AC40A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=32CB53B0-2331-4308-A378-AF1D5C264105
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0E000882-EE81-4EAE-8A06-B60B63084086
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B38DFCB4-AB4F-4426-A5BA-3C2A6781EA0E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D7307D23-2422-4D74-90EB-9603ED613525
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=847E165B-DF95-44DA-B8D1-F8C97C12D5EC
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
Hist-CERCLIS- Historical CERCLIS-NFRAP ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
NFRAP-US Sources
Hist-CERCLIS- Historical CERCLIS Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
us Sources
Hist-Chemical Historical Manufacturing and ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Manufacturing Distribution of Chemicals, Gases, Sources
and/or Solids
Hist-Chemical- Historical Chemical/Hazardous Use ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Storage Storage Sources
Hist-City-UST- Historical Underground Storage ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
CA Tanks Sources
Hist-Cleaners Historical Laundry, Cleaners, and Dry ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here 2
Cleaning Services Sources
Hist-Controls- Historical Restricted Use Sites State/Tribal Inst/Eng Click Here None Found
CA Controls
Hist- Historical Convenience Store with ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Convenience Possible Gas Sources
Hist-Cort-CA Historical Cortese list State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
Hist-Deed-CA | Historical Deed Restriction Properties ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Disposal- Historical Hazardous ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Recycle Disposal/Recycle and Dumps/Waste Sources
Hist-DTG-CA Depth to Groundwater ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Dumps- Historical Dumps Inventory of 1985 Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
us
Hist-ERNS-US Historical Emergency Response ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Notification System (ERNS) Sources
Hist-FIFRA-US Historical Case Administration Data ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
from National Compliance Database Sources
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and
Rodenticide Act)
Hist-FINDS-US Historical Facility Index System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Food- Historical Food Processing ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Processors Manufacturers Sources
Hist-Gun- Historical Gun Ranges/Clubs ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Ranges Sources
Hist-HWS-CA Historical Cortese List-Hazardous ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
Waste Substance Site List Sources
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=780AA65F-6196-4BE5-821C-9249599B4A95
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C821BB45-75D3-4DA6-9D92-54F1D027B372
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=26F60766-6B3A-4629-B22A-14EBE9755957
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B10BF4D5-0D6E-45C2-8D22-A026B27C86B1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F44C2DD5-DD90-4A84-859B-6F5DB14D1A63
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=159273C7-C28E-4DFF-AF7B-2C05A711AE21
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3C8D1587-FDDD-4E5B-8CAB-BDD062F29746
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DF57DC70-F9A2-4BB9-ADBB-B8F100AD5F97
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E5D29F62-7356-4B84-B301-E98C6F06A575
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A469DEFF-C551-4C05-B0D9-B839964D5003
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2950F396-DAFC-4D74-8B18-18EE4AE59767
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FE17BAF5-15C0-42AD-BF05-A3D5F422FEBD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB16BDE4-FBE6-42C5-86EC-40797C4B8738
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=091F3FAC-E9B6-4F92-B11D-8BCF2B2B240A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=152F4131-0BCE-46C3-A2D9-821486264138
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C11D6D0A-5616-4671-A67C-872085370BDC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2BA153C9-3E75-401C-9C13-5A436BA98C01
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0A35A599-6199-4246-BF6A-AF92607E542F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0795F5B3-F187-4BD4-9DB4-4D679677FE2E
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Hist-LUSTIS- Historical Lust Information System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
CA (LUSTIS) Sources
Hist-Machine Historical Machine Shops, Welding, ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Shop Machine Repair Sources
Hist- Historical Sources US: Manufacturing ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Manufacturing Sources
Hist-Metal Historical Metal Plating ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Plating Sources
Hist-Mining Historical Mining Operations ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Sources
HIST-MLTS- Historical Material Licensing Tracking ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
us System Sources
Hist-Mortuaries Historical Crematories/Mortuaries ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Sources
HIST-MTBE- Historical Sites With MTBE (Methyl ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
CA Tertiary-Butyl Ether) Contamination Sources
Hist-NPL-US Historical National Priority List ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Oil-Gas Historical Oil and Gas Well Related ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Facilities Sources
Hist-OilGas- Historical Oil/Gas ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Refiners Refiners/Manufacturers/Plants Sources
Hist-Orange- Historical Orange County Landfills ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
County-LF-CA S
Historical-CA Historical Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Other Historical Environmental Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Paint- Historical Paint Stores ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Stores Sources
Hist-Petroleum Historical Petroleum Refining/ ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Manufacturing/ Chemicals Sources
Hist-Post- Historical Post Offices ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Offices Sources
Hist-Printers Historical Printers and Publishers ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Prop65- Historical Prop 65 Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
CA Sources
HIST-R4-CA Historical sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BDEDAE85-A6BE-4AB0-AE75-30225BC35845
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=53406F64-7E5A-492F-A148-3D6FD28D48EB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CEFE3D6A-4F9B-481D-B02D-D763D710857F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=940F406B-8FDA-4A3D-AC1E-0D9452A08594
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7A2E20B7-4B29-4E18-94B5-FB1CD1C8517F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=83842609-1E5C-4637-8D91-BB30D2FD1552
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=364B6289-E701-4E27-B2A3-51460BB89029
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=937CE05A-C103-4EC4-9C20-9085DF99E251
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=75DED5C5-B237-4CBF-95F5-7A60BB7BF275
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=25CF8846-67E5-41CA-93A8-8CC30DF92670
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=ED176B67-41CA-40C0-900D-0949DB6F2709
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E6C6DD04-7649-495C-920F-C14CCF8E291A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B151B2DA-5D94-48CE-8904-03F8AC55D4D1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D6275E9C-2674-4943-895C-E6BAC70A8201
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=09D25BDC-4C70-4167-BA7C-A936DCFED941
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F0B680C4-55A3-4901-90CA-358F5F4205DF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=57EAB0EF-8187-46A9-A0F9-124A0E7971C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0D26A8F0-0910-49E4-A0A7-FE23C579DC7C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=70B1ADED-BC07-40DD-A312-39DA9C6806C4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1BABAE3F-418A-48BF-A2EC-D8D269A95C13
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Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
Hist-RCRIS-US Historical EPA's Resource ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Conservation and Recovery Act Sources
Hist-Regional- Historical Leaking Underground ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
LUST-CA Storage Tanks Sources
Hist-Regional- Historical Toxic Lists, Site Mitigation, ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Other-CA and Groundwater Cleanup Program Sources
Hist-Regional- Historical Spills and Leak Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
SLIC-CA Sources
Hist-Regional- Historical Industrial Cleanup Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Spills-CA Sources
Hist-Regional- Historical County Landfills and ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
SWLE-CA Transfer Stations Sources
Hist-Regional- Historical Underground Storage ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
UST-CA Tanks Sources
Hist-Rental Historical Rental Equipment & Yards ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-RV- Historical Trailer and Recreational ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Dealers Vehicle Dealers Sources
Hist-Salvage Historical Vehicle Salvage Yards or ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Wreckers Sources
Hist-SCL-CA Historical California Cerclis Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-Service Historical Service Stations/Vehicle ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here 5
Stations Fueling Sources
HIST-SLIC-CV- Historical Central Valley Spills and Emergency Release Click Here None Found
CLOSED-CA Leak Sites Reports
HIST-SLIC-CV- Historical Central Valley Spills and Emergency Release Click Here None Found
OPEN-CA Leak Sites Reports
Hist-Steel- Historical Steel ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Metals Mills/Manufacturers/Foundries/Smelte Sources
rs
Hist-SWIS-CA Historical Solid Waste Information ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
System (SWIS) Sources
Hist-Textile Historical Textile Mills/Manufacturers ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Sources
Hist-ToxicPits- Historical Toxic Pits Cleanup ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
CA Facilities Sources
Hist- Historical Transportation Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Transportation Sources
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3DF5A782-AF22-496D-957F-41C6965473CB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=261BC11A-4340-4663-B1DD-6482D00EA4FD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BDA7DA11-E4BB-47D0-8066-1C5E25D76E16
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F2E426C8-7F83-4D5D-B3B4-1D2C0DD5883D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=958F680B-A719-4C33-B6E5-7A690F2FAF1A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AE6F3E11-4BE7-489E-9511-9C0289C31E9C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6ECADF2E-F97D-4AC5-87F2-C07DCA9C0906
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9991AC6C-7856-4E75-9E0C-D2ED1B35D4D5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E590EBCE-F491-45CB-9BB1-1AC9BE277F76
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FDB49544-CD25-4F94-B5D5-D29079C31D59
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5EE2DD5E-217D-4666-9862-67B93B80A876
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB0A4AD2-DF6C-43AA-A8FA-F8277CE49CFE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=88713423-99AC-4970-8760-6614F26C05B9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2CBA67C1-011E-481F-92DE-AF1AA5C43FC3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C92E4B9D-7AA6-4AC6-A725-36A6CDFF2C12
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0E345597-BCAE-4286-BB2C-55C9D8145C25
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9483D2A1-4675-44C3-9312-025EDD70DACD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CB5C7F10-7EAE-4A25-A326-51389D356C8E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B97D5667-FF1D-40CB-BC78-01F7DBC40685
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Hist-TRIS-US Historical Toxic Release Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System Sources
Hist-Trucking Historical Trucking, Shipping, ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Delivery, and/or Storage Sources
Hist-US Historical Previously Listed Federal ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sites Sources
Hist-US-EC Historical Engineering Controls Sites Federal Click Here None Found
(aka US EC, Engineering Controls, Institutional/Engineering
Land Use Controls) Controls
Hist-USGS- Historical Ground Water Site ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
WaterWells-CA Inventory for California Sources
Hist-US-IC Historical Sites with Institutional Federal Click Here None Found
Controls (aka US IC, Institutional Institutional/Engineering
Controls, Land Use Controls) Controls
Hist-UST-CA Historical Hazardous Substance State/Tribal UST Click Here 5
Storage Infirmation (aka Historical
Underground Storage Tanks)
Hist-UST- Historic UST Cases Recommended State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found
Cleanup-CA for Closure under UST Cleanup Fund
5 Year Review (aka UST Cleanup
Fund Cases)
Hist-USTReg- Historical Underground Storage Tank ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 3
CA Registrations Database Sources
Hist-Vehicle- Historical Vehicle Parts ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Parts Sources
Hist-Vehicle- Historical Vehicle/Truck Washing ERS Exclusive Historic Click Here None Found
Washing Facilities Sources
Hist- Historical Public Community Water ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
WaterWells-US Supply/Well Head Protection Sources
Database
Hist-WIP- Historical Well Investigation Program State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Active-CA Case List, Active Sites (aka WIP) Med
Hist-WIP- Historical Well Investigation Program State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Backlog-CA Case List, Backlog Sites (aka WIP) Med
Hist-WIP- Historical Well Investigation Program State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Historical-CA Case List, Historical Sites (aka WIP) Low
Hist-WMUDS- Historical Waste Management Unit ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
CA Database System Sources
HMIS-US Hazardous Materials Information Federal Emergency Click Here None Found
System Release Reports
HWIS-CA Hazardous Waste Information State/Tribal RCRA Click Here None Found
Summary Equivalent
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=627E7B25-4539-4001-9BEC-1F1267E3427D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7227145B-0E92-44F2-8747-E390153DDF2F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=05F13B2C-D1DC-42A4-88D7-32F3D9F9E0F3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=88403021-37F0-41A4-BAFD-A4E854E57DCE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=01673A9C-3DF9-4AF6-AF75-E63C8471D88C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=19EA9427-151F-4305-920B-D538A53A7FAB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C300CFBB-6340-4299-A0E2-A3205A12E4DB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2A172084-64B7-48C2-819F-9DCEE4979251
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C0111D27-8F82-42CB-B21E-E2A35BC0BD30
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C6D3E97A-AE3D-48E7-B795-1B1036FDB9FF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9C021978-9320-440E-BAEB-607FAC730DAF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=06D59B6B-D000-4E54-B33D-8103F62C91EE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=879E006F-4499-4079-97F2-0CBF0CDC3072
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=218CE4EA-E950-4E3D-90D5-20163857442E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AAE43FC4-8452-4F76-BCD1-D0918BE13245
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8DEAFE50-08D3-47DD-82B6-8A9852AFE84A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DA27458E-C13A-4AC7-930C-448CC7EB2100
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=064CFE24-7BE4-4290-99AE-216A309C830A
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HWMP- Hazardous Waste Management State/Tribal Inst/Eng Click Here None Found
Controls-CA Program Facility Sites with Deed / Controls
Land Use Restriction
HWT-CA Hazardous Waste Transporters ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
ICE-CA Inspection, Compliance, and State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Enforcement Med
ICIS-Air-US Integrated Compliance Information ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System for Air Sources
ICIS-FEC-US Integrated Compliance Information ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System for Federal Enforcement Data Sources
ICIS-NPDES- National Pollutant Discharge ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
us Elimination System (NPDES) Sources
LA-LF-CA Los Angeles County Landfills State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
Land-Disposal- Geotracker - Land Disposal Sites State/Tribal Landfill/Solid Click Here None Found
CA (aka Landfills, LDS) Waste
LA-Waste- Waste Haulers ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Haulers-CA Sources
Lead-Smelter- Historical Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
2-US Sources
Lead-US Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Liens-CA Environmental Liens State/Tribal Inst/Eng Click Here None Found
Controls
LIENS-US Superfund Liens Federal Click Here None Found
Institutional/Engineering
Controls
LMOP-US Landfill Methane Outreach Program ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
LUST-Closed- Geotracker - Leaking Underground State/Tribal LUST Click Here 2
CA Storage Tanks, Closed Cases
LUST-Open- Geotracker - Leaking Underground State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found
CA Storage Tanks, Open Cases
Manifest2-RI Hazardous Waste Manifest State/Tribal RCRA Click Here None Found
Equivalent
MethaneLF-CA Methane Producing Landfills State/Tribal Other Click Here None Found
Military-Active- EnviroStor Database Military Active State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
CA Sites (aka MCS) Cleanup Sites
Military-Bases_ Military Base Boundaries ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
us Sources
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D014C14A-54B5-42F2-8730-0641D1C9B2FC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=94187C2C-23E2-435F-BABE-6F05E2D76894
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=575311D1-959F-42DF-B891-AD20373F0B6A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0906837C-7AE6-4DA6-8F45-D44EA71D6700
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A82BFC49-FD4E-4D4D-BC16-E4B25BAEB458
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B9E50F72-16E1-454C-A72E-E211115C6A24
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=77A35B34-2B15-47C1-B318-EA0DF6FA01AC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3561E521-C700-48FC-9B04-6BA72B4C329C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E7655C0D-EB0E-49BF-8837-ED008AFFF7D1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=190EDEB4-5DF5-4CE6-8C28-1BA098DC652A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F882C045-47D7-48E1-B38E-9A38A8A4713A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=047BA770-160B-44E1-9775-D6C5017372C4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C2BC28B4-DE71-4A53-9FE4-3CCCBAD4108B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B81F8C2A-60A8-42B1-BC3F-0F8A1F711F8A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=39CB9408-2E0E-4A3A-AA21-DB660FA7C8F2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9AAF2AC8-6611-4268-B36E-076A6E704338
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=22F0CD3D-B366-498D-B71C-BC90693E9103
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=730965D3-3A3E-4AEB-A2BF-18C6D2CA40FF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0F77E065-A409-4D10-A491-F5EDC9A046BD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DDF26667-5DF9-49EF-9016-56428886E4D8
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Military-NFA- EnviroStor Database Military Active State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
CA Sites (aka MCS) Cleanup Sites
Military-Other- EnviroStor Database Military Active State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
CA Sites (aka MCS) Cleanup Sites
Mines2-CA California Mines ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Mines-CA Historical Death Valley Mines ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Mines-CDMG- California Division of Mines and ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
CA Geology Sources
MINES-US Mines Master Index File ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
MLTS-US Material Licensing Tracking System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Mortgage-CA Cal Mortgage Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
MRDS-US Mineral Resources Data System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
(MRDS) Sources
MWMP-CA Medical Waste Management Program ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
NCI-CA Non-Case Information ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
NEI-LF-CA Historical NEI (National Emission ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
Inventory) Landfill Point Sources Sources
NPDES-CA National Pollutant Discharge ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Elimination System Sources
NPDES-SW- Notice of Intent Data ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
CA Sources
NPL-R9-US NPL Region 9 Site Boundaries Federal NPL Click Here None Found
NPL-US National Priorities List Federal NPL Click Here None Found
OGM-CA Oil and Gas Monitoring ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
OGW-CA California Oil and Gas Wells ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
OSCF-CA Orphan Site Cleanup Fund ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
PADS-US PCB Registration Database System Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
PCB-US PCB Transformers Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
PCS-US Historical Permit Compliance System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
for Clean Water Act Sources
Perch1l-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sites Sources
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EC27F3A5-8133-4080-A8EB-E19AB7A2FA48
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F335453C-0A6D-4944-A5E8-4513595B31F4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3D39E32A-A10E-4149-A824-BCFBB23F7D7F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2FCE7B44-50B3-452E-9043-4372CA88D7B8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=73DA01EA-55BB-4C43-92CF-FB3425F1B30E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DF245CF8-14C9-4C1F-90AF-B153A149A94F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=12814421-2401-458D-BA50-05D26BB648A4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E77A5ED8-5090-4A2B-A9DB-BBC4389B65F4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A693BA84-2316-4117-B465-898BEB3D1C0C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C4CBBE26-D6DB-4AD7-9D6E-E7D45C6988E9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2ADC2744-0E18-4141-A677-3565E0B5B48D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A2D0A140-0745-461D-9561-DFAF91552BF6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=47ADD6D3-5A32-4F0B-93EC-F41612E63D77
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DA9DBAE2-AD9D-48EF-8DF3-A214356A63C2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7AE0DFF1-868A-48B3-8B00-7D37F0C6374D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=55167168-4AC0-46E1-A41F-465B2587CB81
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=315D390E-AE7D-4381-9107-3D71D5C4A250
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8A91F56C-271A-4411-851E-172D3B9A5026
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1C9782A3-1257-4B82-B03D-EC44329DE850
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=49BC44C2-7E21-4CF9-939D-E3C39105F596
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AF610E94-B2E3-45B7-AC05-A48F5D2778AA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E0A1A844-C9C8-40EC-B887-B2F6010AFDFB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2B27D117-0E68-4469-BF20-C528774E2B54

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
Perch2-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sites Sources
PR-MOA-CA Polanco Redevelopment MOA Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
Project-CA Project - Multipurpose Site Type ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Proposed-NPL- Proposed NPL Sites Federal NPL Click Here None Found
us
RADINFO-US Radiation Information Database ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
RCRA- Resource Conservation and Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found
CESQG-US Recovery Act, Conditionally Exempt
Small Quantity Generators (aka
RCRA CESQG)
RCRA-COR- Resource Conservation and Federal RCRA Click Here 1
us Recovery Act, - Corrective Actions CORRACTS
(aka RCRA CORRACTYS)
RCRA-LQG- Resource Conservation and Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found
us Recovery Act, Large Quantity
Generators (aka RCRA LQG)
RCRA-NON- Resource Conservation and Federal RCRA Generators Click Here 5
us Recovery Act, Non-Hazardous
Generators (aka RCRA Non-Haz,
RCRA NonGen, RCRA No longer
Regulated)
RCRA-SQG- Resource Conservation and Federal RCRA Generators Click Here 1
us Recovery Act, Small Quantity
Generators (aka RCRA SQG)
RCRA-TSDF- Resource Conservation and Federal RCRA non- Click Here None Found
us Recovery Act -, Treatment, Storage, CORRACTS TSD
and Disposal Facilities (aka RCRA
TSD, RCRA TSDF)
Response-CA State Response Sites and National State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found
Priorities List (NPL)
RFG-Lab-US Reformulated Gasoline (RFG) ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
RMP-US Risk Management Plans ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
ROD-US Records of Decision ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
SAA- Sites with Superfund Alternative Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Agreements- Approach Agreements
us
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=086FBFFE-C030-4CD0-8B75-6467A4CD5AD5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3D55B8D3-C0D4-44E7-8B1D-769979A55602
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9603B5DD-BB13-4331-8B78-4FEFB64B9A62
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9315FFF9-1C8A-4F5B-B583-9636F4AF781B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F2E9F76A-F416-40F2-90C1-21195EA07469
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=587F0C6E-B7A3-497D-B63E-7A115B227178
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F2EBA557-183E-4A1C-8E39-7EE94059507E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1F38F379-77EC-405A-BDE5-C0495FDBBEE4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A4BD303B-BF87-4023-8A9B-74B29F5C6ECA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=04CD832B-A2D3-46B4-A402-04212D7AB38B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FE9A9121-5ABD-4E3F-AC94-F2D9AD0A4725
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=006C3DC9-C069-46D3-9B7D-1A577154E497
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3D86838E-B68A-4E74-A214-BDEF22887312
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=452E6504-917A-4A9A-8006-C4EA3B372872
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8B0001B1-E197-45C9-A05A-A0523EFC7981
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F316D37C-C51B-42C7-B1E0-4F38C0E6D1F9

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
School-Active- EnviroStor Database School Active State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
CA Sites (aka School Property Evaluation Cleanup Sites
Program, SCH)
School-NFA- EnviroStor Database School Active State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
CA Sites (aka School Property Evaluation Cleanup Sites
Program, SCH)
School-Other- EnviroStor Database School Active State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
CA Sites (aka School Property Evaluation Cleanup Sites
Program, SCH)
SDWIS-US Safe Drinking Water Information ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System Sources
SGV-Deep- San Gabriel Valley Deep Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
Plumes-CA
SGV-Shallow- San Gabriel Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
Plumes-CA
SGV-Shallow- Puente Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
Plumes-
Puente-Valley-
CA
SLIC-Closed- Geotracker - The Spills, Leaks, Emergency Release Click Here 2
CA Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), Reports
Closed Cases
SLIC-Open-CA Geotracker -Spills, Leaks, Emergency Release Click Here None Found
Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), Open Reports
Cases
SML-CA Site Mitigation List State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Med
SP-CA Sampling Points ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Spills-SSO-CA Sanitary Sewer System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 11
Sources
SSTS-US Section 7 Tracking System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
State- EnviroStor State Response Active State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found
Response- Sites
Active-CA
State- EnviroStor State Response NFA Sites State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found
Response-
NFA-CA
State- EnviroStor State Response Other State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found
Response- Sites
Other-CA
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=495EB961-705A-4995-8F99-C1FA984E678E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=225F2EC0-6F5D-4742-AA23-793341FB256A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=524CA77E-849B-4DE8-AAE0-64A391F33004
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BA9EFCBF-FE9D-4723-B799-65EDAAC4608B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F038DD0D-890B-404A-855E-0B0491291115
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=153FDA36-ABAD-4005-B341-07F61EDFFBBF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=48F82719-2DCF-41EC-8774-B5D065231062
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2224D092-4411-4838-A9DD-33157B830E55
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6EE87045-838B-4654-A01D-77C6E21BC97D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=517E5D3C-AEC7-42A7-9F27-FF3DDBF56073
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=73530654-C1FF-4693-9C1B-68C9C04970E7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9EC9455C-FB2B-4911-B672-AD1AFF1AAC9D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=420FC80E-11AC-4C81-AF47-05386CEE220D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DDA8C1C2-9AC3-436C-80D7-B71F33532D60
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A1DCAFEE-B9CE-46A1-AE4D-28B9704D1AD2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2A59893B-50C6-433D-9738-F18A37C81D31

ERS

IRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
Superfund- Envirorstor Superfund Active Sites State/Tribal CERCLIS Click Here None Found
Active-CA (aka BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and Equivalent
Environmental Restoration Program)
Superfund- EnviroStor Superfund NFA Sites (aka State/Tribal CERCLIS Click Here None Found
NFA-CA BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and Equivalent
Environmental Restoration Program)
Superfund- EnviroStor Superfund Sites (aka State/Tribal CERCLIS Click Here None Found
Other-CA BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and Equivalent
Environmental Restoration Program)
SWIS-CA Solid Waste Information System State/Tribal Landfill/Solid Click Here 1
Waste
SWLF-US Solid Waste Facilities Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
SWRCY-CA Beverage Container Recycler State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found
Database Med
TierPer-CA Tiered Permits ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
TOMS-CA Topographically Occurring Mine ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Symbols Sources
Tribal-Air-US Tribal Air Permitted Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
Tribal-LUST- Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Federal LUST Click Here None Found
Closed-Reg4 Tanks, Region 4, Closed Cases (aka
Indian LUST)
Tribal-LUST- Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Federal LUST Click Here None Found
Closed-Reg9 Tanks, Region 9 (aka Indian Lust)
Tribal-LUST- Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Federal LUST Click Here None Found
Open-Reg10 Tanks (aka Indian LUST)
Tribal-LUST- Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Federal LUST Click Here None Found
Open-Reg4 Tanks, Region 4, Open Cases (aka
Indian LUST)
Tribal-LUST- Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Federal LUST Click Here None Found
Open-Reg9 Tanks , Region 9 (aka Indian Lust)
Tribal-LUST- Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Federal LUST Click Here None Found
Regl Tanks (aka Indian LUST)
Tribal-LUST- Tribal Leaking Underground Storage Federal LUST Click Here None Found
Reg7 Tanks, Region 7 (aka Indian LUST)
Tribal-ODI-US Tribal Open Dump Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found
Tribal-UST- Tribal Underground Storage Tanks Federal UST Click Here None Found
Regl (aka INDIAN UST)
Tribal-UST- Tribal Underground Storage Tanks Federal UST Click Here None Found
Regl0 (aka Indian UST)
800-377-2430 www.RecCheck.com Page 128 2104773464

Copyright 2023 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved



http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5FEC24E2-1267-498C-8BB6-D472540EA3E1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=71A47FD6-B7A4-4250-8CC1-2882AC73E59D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EC86BFC9-E6C1-4FA2-B7B0-646C6B02E359
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=114527E4-89D6-448A-8443-5BBAAFB52EAA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E748AA39-9CA1-4F08-A7DD-2A2D91CAE5B6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6B997673-3219-4CEF-989A-1CBA99BC07F4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DEEA654C-0544-4008-BDBC-8000EDAFBE3D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9C73329E-AA5C-4C32-8E34-F99B41F8FF02
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=20496B4D-3394-45D1-84D7-468C919F2736
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A7C35063-C676-4CBE-BF31-A83CE3B4DBDE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=14B4624F-B845-482A-9EF5-A7A61009F9C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=66E0CF74-1464-4B95-A195-37B54ACBD2AE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F778F908-532F-4151-8912-2E0623B8A107
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=082E404E-6675-4D70-AA97-0C9B70C34CB2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6793B434-1362-4213-A2E8-D125A6DD0464
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=13306C7C-CE90-42D2-B1A1-BA31875B5A9F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BC28502F-EA4E-4C83-9A4F-B7099154F5A7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B9EFE3DF-FAD7-4A51-8280-120B342A3279
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=491D1EEE-9852-4360-BB8C-DB85AD85B1EF

ERS
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
Tribal-UST- Tribal Underground Storage Tanks Federal UST Click Here None Found
Reg4 (aka INDIAN UST)
Tribal-UST- Tribal Underground Storage Tanks, Federal UST Click Here None Found
Reg7 Region 7 (aka UST)
Tribal-UST- Tribal Underground Storage Tanks Federal UST Click Here None Found
Reg9 (aka Tribal UST)
Tribal-VCP-US Tribal VCP Federal Tribal VCP Click Here None Found
TRIS2000-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System Sources
TRIS2010-US Toxics Release Inventory System ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
TRIS80-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System Sources
TRIS90-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
System Sources
TSCA-US Toxics Substance Control Sites ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
UIC2-CA Injection Wells ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
UIC-CA Underground Injection Control Wells ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Sources
UMTRA-US Historical Uranium Mill Tailings ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Remedial Action Sites Sources
USGS- Ground Water Site Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Waterwells-US Sources
UST- Abandoned UST Initiative (aka State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
Abandoned-CA | Inventory of Abandoned Tank Sites)
UST-CA Geotracker - Underground Storage State/Tribal UST Click Here 2
Tanks
UST-Closed- UST Case Closure Review Denials State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
CA and Approved Orders (aka Closure of
Underground Storage Tank (UST)
Cases)
USTComp-CA Previously Abandoned Tanks Now in State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
Compliance (aka Compliance UST)
UST-CRSP-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here 1
UST-Priority- UST Cleanup Fund Priority List State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
CA
UST- Proposed Closure of UST Cases (aka State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found
Proposed-CA UST Proposed for Closure)
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C168E923-566E-4889-A514-8DE4D054797A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C796E018-ADA5-4758-BA4C-63CCD4D6A8E6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=10F62827-0E7D-4B90-A7DE-79489EAF5541
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=711319CC-4666-45EE-9C72-B43528E85D01
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DB042208-039B-40D1-9AA9-F6BA23D6ECB8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=303C1E01-F879-4581-9706-16859852F60A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B329BB98-F307-43E7-B4BB-6F26D4C61CCA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=39A04D32-FBEA-4815-B22C-18C2D5FD5B8F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=34625C94-FB03-4FA8-872A-1E1B54E1A70E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=764ACBF7-6E1C-4645-9369-A6063BE9C025
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=28FC2347-D981-4C0B-A0ED-7FEFA7BB50AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=30F4DF5F-4D7E-4DD4-A482-DCF77D55D0AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F6C9A3F4-107C-4543-A4B7-C8C6DEC26ED6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B431B15E-2C48-4BA0-932E-6EF62FF4D50E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=69F058EF-EDC5-42E3-8983-A317E2D43199
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E3E418F1-5A73-48EF-AF00-F79415BAC727
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=112DF18F-B9E1-42BD-9102-63995B2D9017
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0F291ECE-F6A1-48E7-B6B6-BA82427208E6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5B8CE8C3-F995-4956-9784-FB0E3723070D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0A1E0D48-D607-44ED-BEE5-6EE39D83E82C

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH.

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE TOTAL
DETAILS LINK LISTINGS
Vapor- Vapor Intrusion Database ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here None Found
Intrusions-US Sources
VCP-Active-CA EnviroStor VCP Active Sites State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
Cleanup Sites
VCP-NFA-CA EnviroStor Database VCP NFA State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
Listing Cleanup Sites
VCP-Other-CA EnviroStor VCP Other Sites State/Tribal Voluntary Click Here None Found
Cleanup Sites
WDR-CA Waste Discharge Requirements ERS Supplemental Govt Click Here 1
Sources
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http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A2A18DF7-9851-4D80-9D91-DEE9558CCAED
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4FD56973-BAA5-4948-BBE1-0BD16AEFEAF2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E8D038D6-761F-4D27-87AC-F3238EAA71AF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2900A0A9-DCDE-475A-AB29-2CE476869C1B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FA04775B-EF80-4174-83AC-5F9B5ED6F18F

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

UN-MAPPABLE OCCURRENCES

The following occurrences were not mapped primarily due to incomplete or inaccurate address information.
All of the following occurrences were determined to share the same zip code as the area searched.
General status information is given with each occurrence along with any address information entered by
the agency responsible for the list.

ID Facility Name Address Database Status

No "un-mapped"
sites requested.
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ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH

DISCLAIMER, LIMITS AND LIABILITIES

All of the data presented in this report was garnered from public information maintained by governmental
agencies. Environmental Record Search (ERS) cannot ensure that the data, which has been entered
and maintained by others, is complete and/or accurate. Any, and all omissions, errors, negligence,
accidentally or otherwise within the data received by ERS is assumed to be caused by others and ERS
cannot and does not assume, take, or acknowledge any liability whatsoever for their respective data. The
extrapolation of the mapped locations is based solely on the accuracy of the data provided by others.
Prior to relying completely on any mapped location within this report, its accuracy should be verified using
other means such as further documentation or a field visit. ERS makes no representation, warranty or
guaranty, express or implied regarding the accuracy of the data entered and maintained by others or the
suitability of the data received from others in this report for a certain task or interpretation.

The data presented in this report should only be interpreted by an experienced environmental professional,
as per EPA definition, that completely understands the potential inaccuracy of the data derived from others,
the possible existence of contaminated occurrences that have not been listed, and the possibility that the
governmental database misrepresents the actual status of an occurrence or listing. Prior to relying
completely on any of the data within this report, an environmental professional should verify the accuracy
of the information presented unless one of ERS’s Environmental Professionals has interpreted the data
and/or report.

It is important that the reader and/or end user of this information realize that the data gathered has not
been verified for its accuracy or completeness in any way by ERS. With billions of records, this is an
impossible task for any Company. As much as possible, the data is presented unchanged and unaltered
to represent the actual data produced by these agencies. This insures the integrity of the data for the end
user.

ERS does however stand behind its representation of the data, any manually plotted occurrences, any risk
determinations and all other items directly under its control. This report does comply (as far as the data is
reasonably ascertainable as outlined in both the following standards) with section 8.2.1 of ASTM 1527-13 —
Standard Environmental Record Sources and EPA’s 40 CFR Part 312, All Appropriate Inquiries. ERS does
ensure that the data is accurately reproduced from the original source. ERS backs the reporting of the data
with $3,000,000 of General and Environmental Professional Liability (errors and omissions) Insurance!

The ERS logo, name, report design, presentation, maps, tables, etc., are the exclusive property of ERS and
its parent company and affiliates. Except as provided below, information or images contained in this report
may not be reproduced or distributed in whole or in part by any means without the prior written permission
from ERS. United States and international copyright laws protect any and all reports produced by ERS.

The person or entity that purchased this report may make up to five (5) copies of the entire report or any
part of it for archival purposes or to include as part of another report. All copyright information must remain
intact and not be modified in any way.

Environmental Record Search (ERS) and their respective products/reports (i.e. RecCheck,
LenderCheck, Environmental Screen, etc.) as well as their respective business operations, are NOT
associated in any way with nor related to, First American Commercial Real Estate, Inc. (FACRES) and/or
the First American Family of Companies.

Maps throughout this report were created using ArcGIS® software by ESRI. ArcGIS® and ArcMap™ are the
intellectual property of ESRI and are used herein under license. Copyright © ESRI. All rights reserved. For
more information about ESRI® software, please visit www.esri.com. Topographic imagery used in maps
throughout this report are Copyright © 2011 National Geographic Society. Street and aerial “hybrid”
imagery used in maps throughout this report are Copyright © 2010 Microsoft Corporation and its data
suppliers.
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